CITY OF DANA POINT

PLANNING COMMISSION
AGENDA REPORT
DATE: January 11, 2016
TO: DANA POINT PLANNING COMMISSION

FROM: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
URSULA LUNA-REYNOSA, DIRECTOR
LIANE SCHULLER, PLANNER

SUBJECT: COASTAL DEVELOPMENT PERMIT CDP15-0019 TO ALLOW THE
DEMOLITION OF AN EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING AND
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING ON LAND
LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL SINGLE-FAMILY 4 (RSF-4)
ZONING DISTRICT AT 431 MONARCH BAY DRIVE

RECOMMENDATION:

PROJECT APPLICANT:

PROPERTY OWNER:

REQUEST:

LOCATION:

NOTICE:

ENVIRONMENTAL.:

That the Planning Commission adopt the attached resolution
approving Coastal Development Permit CDP15-0019.

Oatman Architects Inc.
Clyde and Susan Stauff

Approval of a Coastal Development Permit to allow the
demolition of an existing single-family dwelling and the
construction of a new 4,623 square-foot, single-family
dwelling and attached 887 square-foot garage, on land
located within the City's Coastal Overlay District (the
California Coastal Zone) and the Appeals Jurisdiction of the
California Coastal Commission.

431 Monarch Bay Drive (APN 670-151-22)

Notices of the Public Hearing were mailed to property owners
within a 500-foot radius and occupants within a 100-foot
radius on December 23, 2015, published within a newspaper
of general circulation on December 31, 2015, and posted on
December 23, 2015 at Dana Point City Hall, the Dana Point
and Capistrano Beach Branch Post Offices, as well as the
Dana Point Library.

Pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA),
the project is found to be Categorically Exempt per Section
15303 (Class 3 — New Construction or Conversion of Small
Structures) in that the project proposes the construction of
one single-family dwelling.
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ISSUES:

* Project consistency with the Dana Point General Plan, Zoning Code (DPZC) and
Local Coastal Program (LCP).

* Project satisfaction of all findings required pursuant to the LCP and DPZC for
approval of a Coastal Development Permit (CDP).

* Project compatibility with and enhancement of the site and surrounding
neighborhood.

BACKGROUND: The project site is an 8,393 square-foot lot within the Monarch Bay
Homeowners Association, a built-out neighborhood of single-family residences. The
property currently contains a 2,240 square-foot home which is proposed to be
demolished. Contiguous properties on either side are improved with single-family
residences and the rear property line of the project site abuts Pacific Coast Highway.

The property is zoned “Residential Single-Family 4" (RSF-4), and is located within the
City's Coastal Overlay District (the California Coastal Zone) and the Appeals Jurisdiction
of the California Coastal Commission.

The project site is located adjacent to Pacific Coast Highway, which is a designated
noise generator pursuant to the Noise Element of the City’s adopted General Plan. The
property is zoned for and presently contains a single-family dwelling - a designated
“noise sensitive receptor” per the same Element. The City's Community Noise
Measurement Survey (1991) established ambient or baseline noise levels in this and
other parts of the community, and utilized them to create projections for the area's
community noise equivalent level (CNEL) - the average sound level (plus 5 - 10
decibels) in a given area during a 24 hour period. The noise measurement survey
identifies a Pacific Coast Highway decibel rating of approximately 65 decibels (dB)
within “Zone B" for single-family development and the receipt of a similar amount of
sound for properties within close proximity.

That said, the Noise Element cites conventional construction materials and techniques
(as contained within Chapter 12, Section 1207 of the California Building Code) as
adequate for reducing interior noise for development within Zone B to acceptable levels
(less than 45 decibels). The project has been conditioned to comply with all standards
of construction and accordingly it is the determination of staff that the proposal complies
with requirements as related to noise.

DISCUSSION: The proposed scope of work includes demolition of the existing
residence, removal of all other site improvements and construction of a new 4,623
square-foot single-family residence.
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The proposed residence is a split-level, four-bedroom home with an attached three-car
garage. The architecture is described by the architect team as a tropical-transition
style, with complementing landscape improvements which have been designed to blend
with the common spaces of the adjoining residences on either side.

The project is found to comply with all applicable development standards of the Dana
Point Zoning Code and no variances or other deviations are requested.

Coastal Development Permit CDP15-0019

Pursuant to Section 9.69.040 of the Dana Point Zoning Code, demolition of a single-
family dwelling and/or construction of a new single-family dwelling on land located in the
City's Coastal Overlay District and the Appeals Jurisdiction of the California Coastal
Commission requires approval of a Coastal Development Permit (CDP). The subject
application proposes the demolition of onsite development and the construction of a
new single-family dwelling, thus requiring approval of a CDP.

Section 9.69.070 of the DPZC stipulates a minimum of seven (7) findings to approve a
Coastal Development Permit, requiring that the project:

1. Be in conformity with the certified Local Coastal Program as defined in Chapter
9.75 of this Zoning Code. (Coastal Act/30333, 30604(b); 14 CA Code of
Regulations/13096).

2. If located between the nearest public roadway and the sea or shoreline of any
body of water, be in conformity with the public access and public recreation
policies of Chapter Three of the Coastal Act. (Coastal Act/30333, 30604(c), 14
CA Code of Regulations/13096).

3. Conform with Public Resources Code Section 21000 and following, and there
are no feasible mitigation measures or feasible alternatives available which
would substantially lessen any significant adverse impact that the activity may
have on the environment. (Coastal Act/30333; 14 CA Code of
Regulations/13096).

4. Be sited and designed to prevent adverse impacts to environmentally sensitive
habitats and scenic resources located in adjacent parks and recreation areas,
and will provide adequate buffer areas to protect such resources.

5. Minimize the alterations of natural landforms and not result in undue risks from
geologic and erosional forces and/or flood and fire hazards.

6. Be visually compatible with the character of surrounding areas, and, where
feasible, will restore and enhance visual quality in visually degraded areas.
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7. Conform to the General Plan, Zoning Code, applicable Specific Plan, Local
Coastal Program, or any other applicable adopted plans and programs.

Recommended approval findings are set forth in the attached draft Resolution
(Attachment 1).

" CORRESPONDENCE: To date, the only correspondence received for this project has
been a letter of project approval by the Monarch Bay Homeowners Association.

CONCLUSION: Staff finds that the subject project is consistent with the policies and
provisions of the City of Dana Point General Plan, Zoning Ordinance and Local Coastal
Program. As the project has been found to comply with all standards of development,
staff recommends the Planning Commission adopt the attached Resolution, approving
Coastal Development Permit 15-0019 subject to findings and conditions of approval.

ol (O 1)

Liane Schuller, Planner Ursula Luna-Reynosa, Director
Community Development Department

ATTACHMENTS:

Action Documents

1. Draft Planning Commission Resolution No. 15-07-13-xx
Supporting Documents

2. Vicinity Map

3. Homeowner's Association Approval Letter

4. Site Photos

5. Architectural Plans



RESOLUTION NO. 15-07-13-xx

A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
DANA POINT, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING COASTAL DEVELOPMENT
PERMIT CDP15-0019 TO ALLOW THE DEMOLITION OF AN EXISTING
SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING AND CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW
SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING ON LAND LOCATED WITHIN THE
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE-FAMILY 4 (RSF-4) ZONING DISTRICT AT 431
MONARCH BAY DRIVE

The Planning Commission for the City of Dana Point does hereby resolve as follows:

WHEREAS, Clyde and Susan Stauff (collectively, the “Applicant”) are the owners
of real property commonly referred to as 431 Monarch Bay (APN 670-151-22) (the
“Property”); and

WHEREAS, the Applicant filed a verified application for a Coastal Development
Permit to allow for demolition of an existing single-family dwelling and the construction
of a new single-family dwelling at 431 Monarch Bay Drive (APN 670-151-22); and

WHEREAS, said verified application constitutes a request as provided by Title 9 of
the Dana Point Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, pursuant-to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), the
project is Categorically Exempt per Section 15303 (Class 3 - New Construction or
Conversion of Small Structures); and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission did, on the 11" day of January, 2016, hold
a duly noticed public hearing as prescribed by law to consider said request; and

WHEREAS, at said public hearing, upon hearing and considering all testimony and
arguments, if any, of all persons desiring to be heard, said Commission considered all
factors relating to Coastal Development Permit CDP15-0019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Planning Commission of
the City of Dana Point as follows:

A. That the above recitations are true and correct.
B. Based on the evidence presented at the public hearing, the Planning

Commission adopts the following findings and approves CDP15-
0019 subject to conditions of approval:
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Findings:

Coastal Development Permit CDP15-0019

1.

That the project is in conformity with the certified Local Coastal Program
as defined in Chapter 9.75 of this Zoning Code. (Coastal Act/30333,
30604(b); 14 Cal. Code of Regulations/13096) .in that the site and
architectural design of proposed improvements are found to comply
with all development standards of the Dana Point General Plan and
Zoning Code (the latter acting as the Local Coastal Program for the
property) and will further General Plan Urban Design Element Goal
No. 2, which states that development should “preserve the individual
positive character and identity. of the City’'s communities” by
effecting new, aesthetically pleasing development of the subject
property that is compatible and complimentary to surrounding
structures.

If located between the nearest public roadway and the sea or shoreline of
any body of water, that the project is.in conformity with the public access
and public recreation policies of Chapter Three of the Coastal Act.
(Coastal Act/30333, 30604(c); 14 Cal. Code of Regulations/13096) in that
while the project is located between the nearest public roadway and
the sea or shoreline, the property is an already developed lot zoned
for residential use, located within a private, gated community that
does not contain public access ways or areas of recreation.
Moreover, adequate public access to public tidelands or areas of
recreation exist nearby at City, County and State beaches and
accordingly, the project conforms to the public access and
recreation policies of Chapter Three of the California Coastal Act.

That the project conforms to Public Resources Code Section 21000 (the
California Environmental Quality Act - CEQA) and following, that there are
no feasible mitigation measures or feasible alternatives available which
would substantially lessen any potentially significant adverse impact that
the activity may have on the environment. (Coastal Act/30333; 14 Cal.
Code of Regulations/13096) in that the project is qualified as
Categorically Exempt from review under CEQA pursuant to Section
15303 (Class 3 — New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures)
in that it proposes the construction of a one new single-family
dwelling.

That the project has been sited and designed to prevent adverse impacts
to environmentally sensitive habitats and scenic resources located in
adjacent parks and recreation areas, and will provide adequate buffer
areas to protect such resources in that the subject property is an
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Conditions:
General:

1.

already developed parcel containing no environmentally sensitive
habitat area (ESHA) and accordingly, proposed improvements would
not result in adverse impacts.

That the project minimizes the alteration of natural landforms and will not
result in undue risks from geologic and erosional forces‘and/or flood and
fire hazards in that the subject site is an already developed property
located within an established area of residential‘'uses with little to no
natural landforms present and; in that the proposed development
will be constructed in conformance with applicable regulations for
flood and fire, minimizing undue risks from these or other hazards.

That the project is visually compatible with the character of surrounding
areas, and, where feasible, will restore and enhance visual quality in
visually degraded areas in that the proposed project would construct a
new single-family dwelling utilizing materials and methods that
conform to the development and design standards of the Dana Point
Zoning Code and so resulting in development of the property in a
manner that is complementary to surrounding development.

That the project conforms with the General Plan, Zoning Code, applicable
Specific Plan, Local Coastal Program, or any other applicable adopted
plans and programs in that the subject project has been reviewed by
Planning-and Building/Safety Division staffs as well as the Public
Works/Engineering Department and found to conform with
applicable requirements of the Dana Point Zoning Code (which
serves as the implementing document for the General Plan and Local
Coastal. Program for the subject property). There are no adopted
specific plans that apply to the subject property.

Approval of this application permits demolition of all onsite development
and the construction of a new single-family dwelling at 431 Monarch Bay
Drivein accordance with the plans on file with the Community Development
Department. Subsequent submittals for this project shall be in substantial
compliance with the plans presented to the Planning Commission, and in
compliance with the applicable provisions of the Dana Point General Plan,
Local Coastal Program and Zoning Code.

Approval of this application is valid for a period of 24 months (two years)
from the noted date of determination. If the development approved by this
action is not established, or a building permit for the project is not issued
within such period of time, the approval shall expire and shall thereafter be
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null and void.

The application is approved as a plan for the location and design of the
uses, structures, features, and materials shown on the approved plans.
Any demolition beyond that described in the approved plans or any
relocation, alteration, or addition to any use, structure, feature, or material,
not specifically approved by this application, will nullify this approving action.
If any changes are proposed regarding the location of, or alteration to the
appearance or use of any structure, an amendment to this permit shall be
submitted for approval by the Director of Community Development. If the
Director determines that the proposed change complies with the provisions,
spirit and intent of this approval action, and that the action would have been
the same for the amendment as for the approved site plan, he/she may
approve the amendment without requiring a new public hearing.

Failure to abide by and faithfully comply with any and all conditions attached
to the granting of this permit shall constitute grounds for revocation of said
permit.

This resolution shall be copied in.its entirety, placed directly onto a
separate plan sheet behind the cover sheet of any plans submitted to the
City of Dana Point Building/Safety Division for plan check.

The Applicant or any successor-in-interest shall defend, indemnify, and
hold harmless the City of Dana Point ("CITY"), its agents, officers, or
employees from any claim, action, or proceeding against the CITY, its
agents, officers, or _employees to attack, set aside, void, or annul an
approval or any other action of the CITY, its advisory agencies, appeal
boards, or legislative body concerning the project. Applicant's duty to
defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the City shall include paying the
CITY's attorney fees, costs and expenses incurred concerning the claim,
action, or proceeding.

The Applicant or any successor-in-interest shall further protect, defend,
indemnify and hold harmless the City, its officers, employees, and agents
from any and all claims, actions, or proceedings against the City, its
offers, employees, or agents arising out of or resulting from the
negligence of the Applicant or the Applicant's agents, employees, or
contractors. Applicant's duty to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the
City shall include paying the CITY's attorney fees, costs and expenses
incurred concerning the claim, action, or proceeding. The Applicant shall
also reimburse the City for City Attorney fees and costs associated with
the review of the proposed project and any other related documentation.

The Applicant and owner, and their successors in interest, shall be fully
responsible for knowing and complying with all conditions of approval,
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10.

11.

including making known the conditions to City staff for future governmental
permits or actions on the project site.

A grading permit shall be obtained prior to any work, including demolition
activities.

The Applicant shall be responsible for coordination with-water district, sewer
district, SDG&E, AT&T California and Cox Communication Services for the
provision of water, sewer, electric, telephone and cable television/internet
services.

The Applicant shall be responsible for coordination with the Home Owner’s
Association (HOA) concerning the existing private sewer easement on the
lot. The Applicant shall proceed at risk with. any excavation and
improvements within the private easement area.

The Applicant shall exercise special care during the construction phase of
this project to prevent any off-site siltation. The Applicant shall provide
erosion control measures. The. erosion control measures shall be shown
and specified on a plan and shall be constructed prior to the start of any
other grading operations.” The Applicant shall maintain the erosion control
devices until the final approval of all permits.

The Applicant, property owner or successor in interest shall prepare a
Waste Management Plan to the City's C&D official per the Dana Point
Municipal Code. A deposit will be required upon approval of the Waste
Management Plan to ensure compliance.

Prior to Issuance of a Grading Permit:

12.

13.

14.

15.

The Applicant shall submit a Grading Plan to the Public Works/Engineering
Department for review and approval. The grading Plan shall comply with
City standards and further include all documents as required by current
Public Works Department plan check policies, the City of Dana Point
Municipal Code and Grading Manual as well as the City’'s Municipal
Separate Storm Sewer Systems (MS4s) Permit.

The Applicant shall submit a “wet-stamped and signed” topographic survey
of the subject property, as prepared by a CA licensed surveyor.

The Applicant shall submit a geotechnical report in compliance with all City
of Dana Point standards.

The project shall meet all water quality requirements including Low Impact
Development (LID) implementation.
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16.

17.

18.

19.

The Applicant shall submit an application for shoring, as needed, to the
Building Division. In the event shoring is required, a separate permit
submittal shall be made to the Building Division for review and approval. All
shoring permits shall be issued concurrently with the grading permit.

The Applicant shall submit a Landscape Plan, in compliance with City
standards, for review and approval by the Director of Public Works. The
Landscape plan shall be in accordance with the approved grading plan, City
of Dana Point Municipal Code and the City of Dana Point Grading Manual
and City’'s Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems (MS4s) Permit
requirements.

A performance bond shall be required for all grading activities up to 100% of
the proposed improvements. A separate performance bond may be
required for shoring activities to ensure completion of grading activities and
protection of adjoining improvements.

The Applicant and Applicant's successors in interest shall be responsible for
payment of all applicable fees along with reimbursement for all City
expense in ensuring compliance with these conditions.

Prior to Issuance of a Building Permit:

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

The Applicant shall obtain a grading permit and complete rough grading
(establishment of building pads) in accordance with approved grading
plans and reports.

Building. plan-check submittal 'shall include four sets of the following
construction documents:

e Building (structural) plans
e Structural calculations

e Energy calculations

e Soils/geology report

e Drainage plan

Project approval from the Orange County Fire Authority (OCFA) is required.
The Applicant shall three sets of building plans directly to that agency for
review and approval.

Fire sprinklers shall be required for this project and be illustrated in
submitted structural or other plans as required by the Building Official
and/or the CA Building Code.

All improvements authorized under this approval shall comply with 2013 CA
Code of Regulations, Parts 1 - 12 and any local amendments thereto as
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25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

well as with 2013 T-24 Energy Conservation Regulations.
All onsite utilities shall be undergrounded.

The foundation system shall provide for expansive soils and soils containing
sulfates unless a soils report can justify otherwise.

A Rough Grade/Pad Certification or Grading Release Form shall be
obtained from the Building/Safety Division, completed, and returned for
review and approval.

The Applicant shall submit a rough grade certification from the Civil
Engineer of Record for review and approval by the City Engineer. The
rough grade certification by the civil engineer (along with the City’s
standard Civil Engineer’'s Certification Form for Rough Grading) shall
approve the grading as being substantially completed in conformance with
the approved grading plan and shall document all pad grades to the
nearest 0.1-feet to the satisfaction of the City Engineer the Director of
Community Development. The civil engineer and/or surveyor shall
specifically certify that the elevation. of the graded pad is in compliance
with the vertical (grade) position approved for the project.

The Applicant. shall submit a separate rough grade geotechnical
certification for review and approval by the City Engineer by separate
submittal. The rough grade geotechnical certification by the geotechnical
engineer (per the City’'s standard Geotechnical Engineer’'s Certification
Farm for Rough Grading) shall approve the grading as being substantially
completed in.conformance with the geotechnical recommendations and
approved reports

Prior to commencement of framing, the Applicant shall submit a foundation
certification, by survey that the structure will be constructed in compliance
with the dimensions shown on plans approved by the Planning
Commission, including finish floor elevations and setbacks to property lines
included as part of CDP15-0019. The City’s standard “Line & Grade
Certification” form shall be obtained from the Project Planner at time of
Building Permit issuance, prepared by a CA licensed civil engineer/surveyor
and be delivered to the City of Dana Point Building and Planning Divisions
for review and approval.

An as-graded geotechnical report shall be prepared by the project
geotechnical consultant following grading of the subject site. The report
should include the results of all field density testing, depth of reprocessing
and recompaction, as well as a map depicting the limits of grading.
Locations of all density testing, restricted use zones, settlement
monuments, and geologic conditions exposed during grading. The report
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should include conclusions and recommendations regarding applicable
setbacks, foundation recommendations, erosion control and any other
relevant geotechnical aspects of the site. The report shall state that grading
of the site, including associated appurtenances, as being completed in
conformance with the recommendations of the preliminary. geotechnical
report.

Prior to Issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy:

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

A Final Geotechnical Report shall be prepared by the project geotechnical
consultant in accordance with the City of Dana Point Grading Manual.

A written approval by the Geotechnical Engineer of Record approving the
grading as being in conformance with the approved grading plan from a
geotechnical standpoint.

A written approval by the Civil Engineer of Record approving the grading
as being in conformance with the approved grading plan and which
specifically approves construction of line and grade for all engineered
drainage devices and retaining walls:.

An As-Built Grading Plan shall be prepared by the Civil Engineer of
Record.

All structural best management practices (BMPs) shall be constructed and
installed in conformance with approved plans and specifications. All
permanent BMP’s, including landscaping, shall be installed and approved
by either the project Landscape Architect or the Civil Engineer of Record.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Planning
Commission of the City of Dana Point, California, held on this 11" day of January, 2015
by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:
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April O’Connor, Chairperson
Planning Commission
ATTEST:

Ursula Luna-Reynosa, Director
Community Development Department



City of Dana Point

CDP15-0019

Liane Schuller, Planner

Community Development Department
33282 Golden Lantern

Dana Point, CA 92629-1805

VICINI TY MAP

Project : CDP15-0019 N

Project Applicant: Oatman Architects Inc. W E

Location: 431 Monarch Bay Drive
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June 16, 2015

Clyde and Susie Stauff via e-mail
431 Monarch Bay Drive
Monarch Beach, CA 92629

RE: 431 MONARCH BAY DRIVE

RESULTS OF APPEAL - NEW HOME PLANS BY OATMAN ARCHITECTS
DATED 4/13/15

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Stauff;

Thank you for attending the June 15, 2015 Monarch Bay Association Board of Directors
Meeting to present your appeal of the Architectural Committee’s denial for your plans
for new home construction and variance for the expansion of the footprint of 431
Monarch Bay Drive (as proposed in plans by Oatman Architects dated 04/13/15). The
Architectural Committee had advised that they would approve the design of the home and
the height variance requested inthose same plans, so the primary issue being
reconsidered by the Board was the variance request to expand the footprint of the new
proposed home.

Based on the presentation made by Clyde at this meeting, the comments provided by the
Architectural Committee and the Association’s Consulting Architect Jim Keisker, the
Board’s review of all correspondence in this matter and site visits to the Stauff home
made by the Board members, the Board determined that the following were the primary
issues for their consideration and reconsideration of the plans:

1) This lot backs to PCH and therefore does not impact ocean views. view
corridors or open space pathways/greenbelts;

2)  The directly adjacent neighbors support the plan as presented;

3)  The distance between the homes on both sides of this proposed home will be
29’ and 34’ respectively if the home were approved to be built,

4)  This proposed home is setback from the street more than most other homes
in the Mall;

5)  This proposed home does not exceed 40% lot coverage;

¢/o Progressive Community Management + 27405 Puerta Real » Suite 300 » Mission Viejo, CA 92691
(949) 582-7770 = Fax (949) 582-7796



6)  This proposed home is not out of scale in comparison to the neighboring
homes that also back up to PCH;

7) This proposed home is not in close proximity to nor would it impact
pathways or greenbelts.

Afier a discussion and for the 7 reasons stated above, the Board unanimously (minus the
vote of Susan Stayff who has recused herself from the discussions and the vote in this
matter) overturned the Architectural Committee’s decision in this matter andon
reconsideration approves the plans and variance request as presented.

We thank you for your cooperation and understanding throughout this process.

Respectfully,

THE MONARCH BAY ASSOCIATION
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

;. Dorg/ ; eié , residf t

CC: Architectural Control Committee
MB/43 1/arch/appeal decision — approval of plans and variance/06.16.15



Existing Photos for 431 Monarch Bay Drive




STAUFF RESIDENCE

LOT 43, 431 MONARCH BAY DRIVE, DANA POINT, CA
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EXPANSION JOINT 0BS. OBSCURE
CLEVATION [v)e} ON GENTER
E8 ECTRICAL o0 QUESIDE DIAMETER {DIM)
ELEVATOR QFF, OFFCH
EMERGENDY QHC. OVEHHE:\D CABINET
ENCLOSED OPNG OPENING
ELECTRICAL PANELBOARD PP, OPPOSITE
EQLiAlL, ;
EQUPMENT =y POCERT DOCR
CLECTRIC WATER COCLER PRCET PRECAST
EXSTING PL RLATE
EEAO%ON PLAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE
;‘ 2 PLAS. PLASTER
EXTERO) PlywD.  PLYWOOD
PRL PANEL
FRE ALARN FTD PAINTED
FORCED AR UNT FLUMB.  PLUMBING
?LQBE‘B“W FLYWD.  PLYWOOD
PHOPERTY LINE
FOUNDATION £ PAR
FIRE EXTINGUISHER FT. PRESSLRE TREATED
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET  PREFAB  PREFABRICATED
FINISH FLOOR . PTD. PAPER TOWEL FYSPENSER
FIbESH GRADE or PXED GLASS  PTD/A  COMBINATION PAPER TOWEL
FUEL GAS ) ISPEMSER & RECEPTACLE
FRE HOBE CABINET TN, PARTITION
Q:E!Sg ETR. PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE
FLOO:ENC QT CUARRY THE
FLUORESCENT

Wp
WECT,
WL
WDW,

RISER

RADRUS

RETURN AR GRILLE
RADIIS

RECESSED COLD waTtR
ROOF DRAN
REFERENCE
REFRIGERATOR

REVERSE

REINFORCE, REINCORCED
REGISTER

RECESSED HOSE BIEB
REQUIRED/ REQUIREMENTS
RESILIENT

ROOM

ROLGH QPENING
REVERSE OSHOSIE
REDWOOL

RAIN WATER LEADER

S0UTH

S0LID COR

SEAT COVEF! DSPENSER
SCHEDULE

SOAP DISPENSER
SECTION

SCQUARE FECT

SINGLE HUNG

SHOWER

SHEET

SLOPNG
SLIDER! SLITING
SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER

SANTARY NAPKIN RECEPTACLE

SPACE
SPECIFICATIONS

E
STAINLESS STEEL
ETATION
STANDARD
STEEL
STORAGE
STRUCTLIRAL
STRUCTURAL
STRUCTURE
SERVICE Sk
SUSPENDED
SUB-FLOOR
S0LID WaoD
SYMMETRICAL
BURFAGEL 4 SIDES

TOWEL BAR

TO BE DETERMINED
TOP OF CURE
TELEPHOMNE
TERRAZZO

TEMPERED

TONGUE AND GROOVE
THICK

TGP OF GURR

TOP OF DECKING
TOE OF FLATE
TOP OF PARAPET
TOP OF SLAB

TOP OF PAVEMENT
TOILET PARPER DISPENSER
TRANSON

TREAD

TELEVISION

TOP OF WaLL
TYPCAL

UNFIRNISHED:
UNLESS QTHEAWISE NOTED
URIMAL

VESTBULE
VEGH SINK

WEST

WITH

WATER CLOSET
WOOD

WATER HEATER
WITHCUT
WATERPROO
WAINSCOT
WEIGHT
WINDOW

APPLICABLE CODES
FPER LOCAL AND STATE
REQUIREMENTS

2013 CALFCRNIA RESIDENTAL CODE

2013 CAUFORNE BULDING CODE

2013 GALIFORNIA MECHANICAL, CODE

2013 CAlLIFORNEA PLUMBING CORE

2013 CALFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

2013 CALFORNIA FIRE CODE

2012 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2013 CALFORNIA GREEN BULDING STANDARDS CODE
2018 TILE-24 BULDING ENERGY EFFACENCY STANDARDS
CITY OF DANA PQINT, CA MUNICIPAL ARND ZONING CODE

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER REGULATIONS AND

ORDINANCES ADOPTED BY THE [COCAL GOVERNING AGENCY OF

DANG FONT, CaA.

CALFORNIA GREEN GEN MNOTES:

QEFEFC TO GENERAL NOTE SHEET GN-30 8 MEP DRAWINGS FOR
PLCABLE CAURORMNIA GREEN BULDING STANDARDE CODE

QEQU\F\EMI:NTS A5 T PERTAINS TO LOW-RISE RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS,

USE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED RESIDENCE

DCCUPANCY TYPE F-3 / U (PRVATE GARAGE}
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. -B (MFPA 13-D SPRINKLERS REQURED)
NOTE:

AN AUTOMATIC FRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGHED AND
INSTALLED i ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2012 NFPA 130 AND
AMENDRAENTS A8 ADOPTED BY THE LOCAL JURSDICTION.

CTY OF DN PO,

PRICA TO PERFORMING ANY WORK IN THE CITY RIGHT OF WAY AN
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT.

PROJECT SCOPE
AND DESCRIPTION

THE FOLLOWNG PROJECT CONSISTS OF A NEW 2 STORY SINGLE
FAMILY SETACHED AESDENCE WITH AN ATTACHED 3-CAR GARAGE

SITE INFORMATION
AND REQUIREMENTS

MMM BLELDING SETBACKS:
FRONT: #-0" FROM ANY FRONT PROPERTY LINE

(PEA HOA VARIKNCE COMMITEE LETFER DATED 8/25/65)
REAR YARD: 16-0" FROM ANY REAR PROPERTY
UNE (7434 + 8526 + 2 X 02 = 1802)

SIDE YARDS: E0" FROM ANY SIDE PROPERTY LINE

WAXIALIA SLILOING HEISHTY

SLOPED ROOF (312 MIN. 8 612 hAX) 10080 + 22937 = 12873
T RLEY, INA :

BASED ON TOP GF EXCAVATION FOR THE PAD AT 10000 (30140' - 6% AT

THE SCUTH CORNER OF THE LOWEST FL.00R LEVEL ESTABLISHED FROM

TOPQGRAPHIC SURVEY.

PROJECT TEAM

WWHER: CLYDE & SUSIE STAUFF

T Mo OF LOT AREA (339337 X A4S = 377000 MAX):
RESIDEMCE FOOTPRINT AREA 284062 SF.
EXTERIOR AREAS: 51230 8F,
TOTAL GROUND FLOOR AREA LOT COVERAGE: 335352 &F.

336352 8F. + BR0A3T SF = 2955%

LEGAL DPESCRIPTION

forad DANA POINT, CA
GOUNTY: ORANGE
ZOMNG DISTRCT: RSF-4, SINGLE UNIT SESIDENTIAL
COSTAL LAND USE YES
PARGEL (4PN} 670-151-22
TRACT: 4472
LGT 43
LOT SIZE: 839337 §F (GROSS)

4BF2G SF. (BULDABLE AREA

VICINITY MAFP
(NT.S.)
R Co . NORTH
PROJECT

LOCATION

SGQUARE FOOTAGE
CALCULATIONS (SEE SHT. A-2.0)

CONDIIONET: AREAS

GROUND FLOOR 187213 SF
UPPER FLOOR 265075 SF.
TCTAL CONDITIONED 452288 SF.
AREA

INCONDITONED AREAS:

GROUND FLOCR (MECH/ELEC + STORAGE! 6773 SR
UPPEF FLLOOA (ELEV. SHaFT): 330G SF
GARAGE: 88723 SF.
TOTAL UNCONDIMONED 17802 SF
FLOOR AREA:

EXTEROR AREAS,

SROUND FeOOR 000 S5
UPPER LEVEL OPEN DECK: 53290 SF.
TOTAL EXTERIOR AREA: 1230 SF
TOTAL STRUCTURE:

GROUND FLOOR: 3378 SF
UPPER LEVEL (INCLUDING DECKS): 319665 SF.
TOTAL STRUCTURE AREA 621380 SF.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

£ : MEP & SOUTHLAND ENERGY CONSULTANTS
LOT 45 MONARCH BAY DRIVE TRAENERGY:. 491 GLENNEYRE STREET
DANA POINT, CA LAGUNA BEACH, Ga 82651
{948) 497359t OFFICE
ARCHTECT.  OATMAN ARCHITECTS, INC. (949) 497-3210  FAX
412 31 ST. STREET GONTACT, PAUL KANDARIAN PROJECT TEAM:
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 32663 PROUECT CONTAGTS: HOMER. GATMAR
(948) 675-755 QFFICE GEQTECHMNCA GMU GEOTECHNICAL, INC, TEAIZ Bl A
{949} 675-1758 TAX ENGMNEER, 23241 ARROYO VISTA E-MAL: hoatmangostmanarchitects.com
CONTACT: HOMER OATRAAK, AIA RANCHD SANTA MARGARTTA, CA 92688 tealick i@oatmanar chitects com
TODD BALICK| ASSOS, Ak (949) 888-6513  OFFICE PRINGIFAL: HEAMER O TIAN
. S (940) 888-1380  FAX PROIECT DIRECTOR: TOPD BALICK
o o %g%'—é:g;‘ii%i%%&”c CONTAGT: DAVID HANSEN PROJECT DESIGNER: HOMER, OATMAN
ENGINEER SAN CLEMENTE. CA 32672 ANDSCAPE EXTERIORS INC. PROIECT MAMNASER; ToDD BALICK]
(G40) AT-B50G | OFFICE ARHEECT, 333 SHFYARD WAY, SUTE A
349) 4938625 FAX o, o 32663 LICENSE STAMP:
CONTACT, CALES FIOS 049 285 9652 OITICE
COMTACT: RICHARD KING
554%5?? %gé‘;gg&ﬁ%ﬁ’g&lggﬁ INTERIQR DESKANER;  INSERT DESIGN, INC. -
SANTA AMA, CA 92705 gm 85 835 OFfcE
gm gggﬁg OF:ECE CONTACT: JENNA SCHUMACHER
CONTACT: QIANG "CHUNG® X80, PE
5H EET i ND This is an electronic stamp and signalura
et HANICA] No., RPATE PESCRIFTION
-1 GRADING TITLE SHEET
o2 PRECISE GRADING PLAN 1orzeB CII SUBMITTAL =2
o3 SECTIGNS AND DETALS
[ EROSION GOMTROL PLAN —
C-5 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
ARCHIFECTURA -
GN-10 GENERAL NOTES O
GN-20 GENERAL NOTES
GN-30  GENERAL NOTES -
GN-40 GENERAL NOTES ELLMBING
GN-5C GENERAL NOTES ——
AG ARGHTECTURAL STE PLAN
A-20 SOUARE FOOTAGE CALCULATIONS JRS——
A0 SLAB EDGE PLAN
A-40 GROUMD FLOOR PLAN —_
= UPPER FLOOR PLAN
&30 ROOF PLAN Qwner:
A0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS MR s MRS, GLYTIE STAUSF
. LOT 42, 431 MONARCH BAY DRIVE
A~3.1 EXTERIOR S:ELE\»AT&ONS IZANM POINT, CA
AFD BULDING SECTIONS o NG 51015122
AT BULDING SECTIONS SLALTRGA.
A-ED GROUND FLOCR RCP PROIECT:
AR UPPER FLOOR RCP

ASP1 ENLARGED STAR PLANS
SCH-1 DOOR SCHEDULE
8CH-2 WINDOW SCHEDULE

0w ARCHITECTURAL DETALS

D20 ARCHITECTURSL DETALS

a0 ARCHITECTURAL DETALS

040 ARCHTECTURAL DETALS

D-50 ARGHTECTURAL DETALS

D64 ARCHT £

D-Eg Aﬂgﬂégm BE:P[? LANDECAPE

D70 ARCHTECTURAL DETALS HARDSCARE PLAN

D-80 ARCHTECTURAL DETALE USHTING PLAN

CTURA TREE PLAN

PLANTING PLAN

DANA POINT, CA
: £70-151-22

STAUFF
RESIDENCE

431 MONARCH BAY DR.

AFPN
PLAN CHECK. No.

DIMENSIONAL NOTE

HE3T OF DETANCE FROM TYPE OF PEDESTRAN
CONSTRCTION CONSTRUGTION TG LOT LNE PAQTECTION PEQURED
o oniies S AN ST CONGTRLCHON FALINGS

50" OF MORE ROHE

5SS THAN 540 BARRIEFVOOVERED VALAWAY

508 OFF MORE, BUIT NOT MORE THAN 14

BARRERCOVERED

THE HBEHT OF CONSTRLCTION WALRWRY
MORE THAN 807 557 OR MORE, BUT BETWEEN 14 D 12 | oo

THE HEIGHT OF CONSTRUGTCN

3.0 GF NORE BLIT EXCEEDING V2

THE HEIGHT OF CONSTRLICTION hONE

BULDING PERMITS 1ISSUED BY THE CITY OF DANA POINT.
SEUANCE OF A BULDING PERMIT BY THE CITY OF DANA
POINT DOES NCT RELEVE APFLICANTS OF THE LEGAL
RECUIREMENTS TO OBSERVE COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND
RESTRICTIONS WHICH MAY BE RECORDED AGAINST THE
PROPERTY OR TQ OBTAN PLANS. YOU SHOLED CONTACT
YOUR COMMUNTY ASSOCATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
OF ANY CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED BY THIS PERRIT,

R
K- FLOOR PLAN
& | DMENSONED TO
| FACE OF STUDS  OWMENSIONS INDICATED ARE TO
e Pes o THE FACE OF FRAMING (STLDS)
: ™ SET THE FACE OF STLDS ¢
: | FROM THE EXTERCH EDGE OF
K~ FACECF |  SLAB IN ORDER TO ALIGN THE
STUD | EXTEROR FACE OF SHEATHING
] | WAH THE EXTERIOR EDGE OF
L EEECE 1 gap SEE STRUCTURAL
?gt:;ﬂmv ;| FOUNDATION PLAN FOR
3 N AN E !
EXTERIOR EDGE LOSE%N%HOLD pows
OF SLAB BELOW

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

SEPARATE DRAWING SUBMITTAL{S) AND PERMITIS) 15/ARE REQUIRED FOR THE GRADING PLAN, LANDSCAPE PLAN, ANY SWIMMING POOL AND/OR SPA, POCL AND SPA MECHANICAL EQUPMENT,
ANY SITE RETANING WALLS OVER 4 FEET HIGH FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE FOUNDATION YO TOF OF WaLL ANY BLOCK WALLS OVER 3-6" HIGH, MASONRY OR CONCRETE FENCES OVER 3-8"

HIGH, DETACHED PATIC COVERS, TRELLISES, ACCESSORY BULDINGES) .

SEPARATE DREAWING SUBMITTALISH AND PERMITS) IS/4RE REQUIRED FOR NFPA 13-D AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, THE SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED ¥ ACCORDANCE
WITH THE 2013 NFPA B-D AND AMENDMENTS AS ADOFTED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION. REQUIRED SPRINKLER PLANS SHALL BF SUBMTTED AND APPROVED BY PRIOR TO ISSUING A BULDING
PERMIT OR SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO CALLING FOR ROCF SHEATHING INSPECTION, THE SYSTEM SHALL BE OPERATIONAL PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIRCATE OF USE AND

QCCUPANCY FOR ALL ONSTE STRUCTURES,

ALL DEFERREC SUBMITTALS APE TO BE REVIEWED BY THE PROJECT ARCHTECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF RECORD, AND CERTIFED PRIOR TO SUSMITTAL FOR PLAN REVEW,

Project Mo: 20130049

7008 DU

5 JUE QWIS WO IS GRS CONTRACIONS FEFONSBLIY PR
T T ARCITEST N WL OF AN PERCENED ERGHE OR

SHEET TITIE:

TITLE SHEET

SHEET NO:

T-1.0

' Bet. 23, 2015 camman )




LEGEND
———— PROPERTY LINE
eyl FENCE
CONCRETE SURFACE
ZZTTITZ MASONRY WALL
Zzw s RZZ WOOD WALL
forenransel ROCK WALL
FF FINISHED FLOOR
5 FINISHED SURFACE
G TOF OF GRATE
INY INVERT OF PIPE
1c TOP OF CURB
2 EDGE OF PAVEMENT
TOP OF WALL
% FOUND MONUMENT
SURVEY CONTROL POINT
BENCHMARK NOTE:
QCSBM J-1313
FLEV=77 535

MAVDEE CATUM, 2004 ADJ.

EASEMENT NOTE;
THE PLAT FOR THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT A TiTLE REPORT.
UNPLOTTED EASEMENTS MAY EXIST ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

{1) A RESERVATION FOR A 10° WIDE PRIVATE EASEMEN) FOR SEWER AND
WATER UIKE FURFOSES A5 SHOWN ON TRACT 4472, MM 191/11-1¢

BOUNDARY NOTE:

THE PLAT SHOWN HEREON REPRESENTS A BEST FIT OF THE RECORD
BOUNDARY TO THE FOUND MONUMENTS AND LINES OF OCCUPATION. [T
SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED THE FINAL BOUNDARY, AND A BOUNDARY
SURVEY |5 RECOMMENDED PRICR TO DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION OF
WPROVEMENTS.
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|
ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN NOTES

|
LEGAL INFO.

SITE INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS

EXISTING SEWER GOLLECTION, WATER, AND GAS DISTRIBLITION oRE PUBUC
SYSTEMS

THERE SHALL BE MO TRENCHES OR EXCAVATIONS 5 FEET OR MORE N
DEFTH INTO WHICH & PERSON IS REQUIRED TO DESCEND: OR OBTAIM A
NECESSARY PERMIT FROM STATE OF CALIFORNA, DMSION OF INDUSTRIAL
SAFETY ANDH CAL/OSHA PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BULDING CR
GRADING PERMIT,

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION AND ANY SPECIAL INSPECTION CERTIFIGATION
REQUIREMENTS BY LICENSED PROFESSIONALS ARE REQUIRED FOR
GONSTRUCTION OF Ail NEW BULDINGS PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
LOCAL BUILDING AND SAFETY DEPARTMENT.

THE DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS TO ANY STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM 18
PROHBITED. NO SOLID WASTE, PETROLEUM BYPRODUCTS, SOIL
PARTICULATE, CONSTRUCTION WASTE MATERIALS, OR WASTEWATER
GENERATED O CONSTRUCTION SITES OR BY CONSTRUCTION ACTWMITIES
SHALL BE PLACED, CORNVEYED OR DISCHARGED: INTO THE STREET, GUTTER
OR STORM ORaN SYSTEM.

DO NOT SCALE DRAVWNGS,

THIS ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN IS INTENDED FOR BUILDING SETBACK
PURPOSES AND LOCATION OF UTILTIES QNLY, SEPERATE DRAWING
SUBMITTALISH AND PERMITS) 1S/ARE REQUIRED FOR THE GRADING PLAN,
LANDSCAPE FLAN, SWIMMING PO0L AND SPA, POOL AND SPA MECHANCAL
EQUPMENT, ANY SITE RETAINING WALLS OVER 4 FEET HIGH FROM TiHE
BOTTOM OF THE FOURNDATION TO TOP OF wail, ANY BLOCK WALLS OVER
28 FEET, MASONFY OR CONCRETE FENGES OVER 35 FEET HiGH, DETACHED
PATIO COVERE, TRELLISES, ACCESSORY BULDINGS) | ETC. W

AEER TO THE ARCHIECTURAL FLOOR PLANS AND GENERAL NOTES FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATIOHN.

REFER TO THE GECTECHNICAL STLS REFORT FOR GRADING ANDH
FOUNDATION RECXIREMENTS AND SECOMMENDATIONS.

REFER TO OV DRAWINGS FOR EXACT PROPERTY LINE DIMENSIONS,
LOGATION(S) OF EXSTING CURE AND GUTTER, UTILTY EASEMENTIS).
TOPOGRAPHY, PREGISE GRADING PLAN, EROSION CONTROL. PLaN, TOP OF
WalL HEIGHTS, PAD ANO FLOOR ELEVATIONS, SITE DRANAGE, LOGATIONIS)

OF BACKWATER YALVES, LOCATION AND DIREGTION OF RLOW OF THE B ALL WATER SUPPLY LNES TO THE HCUSE SHALL BE NO LESS THAR 1-1/2%
STORM: AN NNECTIONS, LOCATION COF NATURAL GAS AND . .
WATER ME?'E:;%WEREFCCO Fe1e % MINMUM SLOPE OF SEWER UNE AND DRANAGE PIPING 15 2% PER 2013 CPO.
e SECTION 705,
SEFER T : RETAINING WA
EFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR AL 8TE L 7. AN APPROVED BACKWAYER VALVE IS RECRIRED FOR DRAINAGE PIPING SERVING

INFORMATION.

REFER TC LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR THE HARDSCAPE PAVING MATERIAL
PLAN, SOFTECAPE FLANTING PLAN, RREGATION PLAN, GARDEN WALLS,
FENCE(S), GATES, BWIMRAING POOL AND SPA PLAN. . ETC.

REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL AND MEP PLANS FUR LOCATION(S) OF ALL
UTILTIES AND MECHARICAL EQUPMENT NOT SHOW ON THE SITE PLAN

SCHEDULE A PRE-GRADE MEETING WITH THE CTY INSPECTOR, ARCHTECT,
GECTECHNCAL ENGINEER, CIVIL ENGINEER ANL GRADING CONTRACTOR AT
THE SITE PRIOR TO T<E START OF GRADING.

PROVIDE THE LOCAL AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT A
"L SERVE" LETTER AND/OR "SERVICE WORK ORDER' FROM THE SERMNG
WATER, GAS, AND ELECTRIC COMPANY(S) THE NATLIRAL GAS SUFPLER
SHALL ALSO STATE THE LOCATION OF THE GAS METER AND AVAILABILITY
OF THE DESRED PRESSURE PRICR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION,

FIATURES LOCATED BELOW THE ELEVATION OF THE NEXT UPSTAEAM MaNHOLE
COVER  FIXTURES AROVE SUCH ELEVATION SHALL NOT DISCHAAGE THROUGH
THE BACKWATER YALVE CLEAN QLTS FOR DRAINS THAT PASS THROUGH A
BAGK WATER VA VE SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTFED WITH A PERMANENT LABEL
STATING 'BACKWATER VALVE DOWNSTREAM" PER 2013 CR.C. SECTION T10.1

FIMBH GRADE ARCUND THE NEW STRUCTURE SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY
FROM THE BULDING FOR DRAINAGE PURPOSES. SURFAGE DRAINAGE SHaLL
BE DIVERTED TO A STORM SEWER CONVEYANCE OR OTHER APPROVED
POINT OF COLLECTION THAT DOES NOT CREATE A HAZARD. LOTS SHALL 38
GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AwAY FROM FOUNDATION WALLS. THE
GRADE SHALL FALL A MINMUM OF & INCHES WITHIN THE FIRST 0 FEET (5%)
WHERE LOT LEES, WALLS, SLOPES OR GTHER PHYSIGAL BARRERS PROHEBIT
G INCHES OF FALL WITHIN 10 FEET, DRAINS OR SWaLES SHAlL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO ENSURE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE
IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 0 FEET OF THE BULDING FOUNDATION SHALL
BE SLOPED & MINRAUM OF 2% awAy FROM THE BULDING, PER 2013 CRC.
SECTION R4013.

19

20

21

@

25

24

25

PRIOR TG THE RELEASE OF THE FOOTING INSPECTION, THE APPLICANT
SHALL SUBMT CERTIRCATION, BY SURVEY OR OTHER APPROPRIATE METHOL,
THAT THE STRUCTURES Wi BE CONSTRUCTED IN GOMPLIANCE WITH THE
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ANS N COMPLEANGE WITH THE SETBAGCKS OF THE
LOCAL ZONING CODE,

BUILOING ADDRESS SHALL BE PROVIEED ON THE BUILDING N SUCH A
POSITION AS TO BE PLANLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET AND
BEACHFRONT AND 7O BE A INIMUM OF 4* HIGH X 1" WiDE
NONCOMBUETIBLE, CONTRASTING MATERIALS OR PER LOCAL CTTY AND FIRE
DEFARTMENT REQUIREMENTS,

AN APPROVED ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 15 REQUIRED FOR ALL WORK
ACTWMTIES WITHIN THE PUBUG RIGHT-OF-waY,

A PUBLIC WORK DEPARTRENT ENCRCACHMENT PEAMIT INSPECTICN 1=
REQUIRED BEFORE THE BUILDING DEPARTIENT PERMT FNAL CAN BE
BSUED. AT THE TIME OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT INSPECTION, iF ANY

IAINIREI BUIL DI

AREA CALCULATIONS

OF THE EXISTING PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS SURRCUNDING THE SITE IS
BARAGED, NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTES, AND ALLEY/
STREET PAVEMENT WILL BE REQUIRED AND 100% PAID BY THE OWNER. SAID
DETERMINATION AND EXTENT OF THE REPAIR WORK SHALL 8E MADE AT THE
DISCAETION QF THE PUBUC WORKS INSPECTOR,

NEW SEWER CLEAN OUT NEEDS TC BE INSTALLED ON THE EXISTRNG SEWER
LATERAL PER CTY STAMDARD DETAL (STD-405-L) ADJACENT TO THE
PROPERTY LNE I THE viA LORCA PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY, I INSTALLED AT
A LOCATION THAT Wikl BE SURBJECT T VEMICLE TRAFRC, EACH SHALL BE
INSTALLED WITH A TRAFFIC GRADE BOX AND COVER

ity DANA PONT, G4 | FRONT: 140" FROM ANY FRONT PROPERTY UNE  conpmonED AREAS:
) {PER HOA VARIANGE COMMITEE (ETTER DATED 8:25/85)
pounT: oranaE REAR YARD: 160" FROM ANY REAR PROPERTY SROUND FLOOR joTads 5
ZONNG DISTRICT:  RSF-4, SINGLE UNT RESDENTAL ' UNE (458 + 8506 + 5 % 02 - 1600y FreR FLOOR 265075 SF.
. TOTAL CONDITIONED 452268 SF,
COSTAL LAND tISE: YES | SIDE YARDS: 50" FROM ANY SDE PROPERTY LNE  aREA:
PARCEL AP E70-15122 NCONDITIGNED ARESS:
TRACT: 4472 1 MAXBAM BULDING HEIGHT) GAOUND FLOOR
oT: 43 | SLOPED ROOF (312 MM & 612 MAX 10090 + 220" = 12378 {MECH/ELEC = STOR) 5173 SF.
s UPPER FLOOR (ELEV. SHAFT 3300 &F,
LOT SIZE: B39337 SF. (GROSS! | WAX AT, BBV, DETERMINATION GARAGE 88729 SF,
453026 GF. (BULDABLE AREA) | BASED ON TOP OF EXCAVATION FOR THE PAD AT 10050 D040 - 8 AT TQTAL UNCONDITIONED 107802 SF.
THE SOUTH CORNER OF THE LOWEST ELOOR LEVEL ESTABUSHED FROM FLOOR AREA
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, EXTERIOR AREAS:
[Siine 45% WMAX OF | 0T AREA [B30337. % 45 = 877002 MAX) BROUND PLOOR b er
: 5 A0.5 Z - | UPPER LEVEL OPEN DECK 51290 5F
PROJECT SCOFE RESIDEMCE FOUTPRINT ARER: BRABZ BF. | e S SE
EXTERIOR AREAS: 51280 &F ’ T
ANDR DESCRIPTION TOTAL GROUND FLOOR AREA LOT COVERAGE: 385352 &F I0TAL STRUCTURE:
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DETACHED RESIDENCE WITH AN

ATTACHED 3-CAR GARAGE

THE STREET ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE IS ON THE CITY'S STRECT/
ALLEY MORATORIUM UST, TRENCHING INTO SAID ALLEY AS A PART OF THIS

LEGEND

DEVELOPMENT WILL REQURE EXTENSVE STREET/ ALLEY REFAR WORK, PER
CITY STANDARD DETAIL ($TD-108-L-F)

REPAIR DamaAGED CURB AND/OR GUITER PER CITY STANDARD ALONG THE
ENTIRE PROPZRTY STREET/ALLEY FRONTAGE

ALE WORK RELATED TO THE WASTEWATER IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WaY
SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A £-42 UCENSED SANITATION SEWER
CONTRAGTOR OR aN & UCENSED GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR,
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

1

FRAMING NOTES:
NEW WOOD STUD WALLS UMD, [TimeoT)

hEW 1 HOLR 2X woon . ey

STUD WaLL
INTERIOA FRAMED SOFFIT ABOVE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWRNGS. 8 ELUMBING RXTURE REGUREMENTS AND £LGW BATES PER CGESC TABLE 43050 0. THE OPENING OF THE SILL PORTION OF AN DPERABLE WINDOW LOCATED . PROVIDE 5/8° TYPE %" GYP. BOARD AT WALLS AND CELING AT USABLE
) ] MORE THAN 79" ABOVE FINSH GRADE SHALL BE A MIMUS OF 24' ABOVE SPACE UNDER STAIRE BEYOND Min. REQ, PER 2103 GRC SECTION RR027.
2 RAEFER TO GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDTIINAL REQUIRED INFORMATION. A ALL WATER CLOSETS AND ASSOCISTED FLUSHOMETER VALVES SHALL HAVE A THE ANISH FLOCR. GLAZING BETWEEN THE FLOUR AND A HEKGHT OF 247
3 REFER TO (MTERION DESGN DAAWINGS F0R ALL FLLMBING FIFTURES MAXMURM FLOW RATE OF 128 GPF. ANG SHALL MEET PERFORMANCE STANCARDS SHALL BE FIXED OF A HAVE OPEMING SUCH THAT A 2 DIAMETER SPHERE 1B AL INTERIOR WALL FINISHES SHAL: COMPLY WITH 2103 CRC, SECTION R702
Y PPLANGES &me "AND INTERIOR H'Né P EB I_E‘S VEREY ESTABLISHED BY THE AWERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS H & S, CODE, SECTION CANNOT FASS, PER GRC. SECTION RE122; OR BE PROVIDED WITH A wNDOW INSPECTION OF NAING IS AREQUIRED FOR ALL DRYWALL AND LATH WHEN IN
4 5 ET8, FINGH SCHEDULES, . TS ANG BY THE CALFORNIL ENERGY COMMSSION. PROVIDE A 1N, CLEAR GUARD THAT COMPLES WITH ASTM F 2020, PLACE CORNER BEADS ARE TG BE MARED. DRYWALL BOARD SHALL SE
DMENSIONS OF ALL PLUMBING FXTURES AND APPLIANCES WITH MFGR. FLOOR SFACE OF 3 WIDE X 24" DEEP CLEAR IN FRONT AND CENTERED ON WATER SPACED AT A MAXIMUM OF 14
SPECIFICATIONS AND COCRDINATE WITH GABINET INSTALLER, CLOSET 268 CPE, - M SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED
4. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FOUNDATION AND 8, ALL SHOWER HEADS SHALL HAVE A MAMUM FLOW RATE OF 20 GFM & B0 PS! SHOWER HEADS SHALL SE HNSHED WITH A SMOOTH, NONABSORBENT 1 AT ALL AREAS WITHIN THE ROOF ATTIC THAT EXCEED 30 SQUARE FEET AND
FRAMING REQUIREMERTS ALONG WITH ANY CITY REGUIRED PER STAMDARDS SET BY THE CALFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSIGN. CONTROL VALVES SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET, PER WITH 30 Wi, CLEAR HEAQROGK, PROVIDE 4 22930° Wi, ATTIC ACCESS T0
STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONIS), SPECIAL INSPECTION CERTFCATONIS) HEBGEOPRBEISSE%RE BALANCE%L?_IwgigO{ELAﬂgA Mgegg,{fgﬂ 2013 GPC. SECTION 418, GRG SECTION R¥)72. THOSE AREAS, PER GRG SECTION RBO7 ATTICS WITH APPLIMNCES OR FAL
ANDY OF TESTING FORMS, MBINED FLOW OF MULTIE TOWEE HEAD! NG A SINGLE SHOWER . UNITS INSTALLED 1N THEM, PROVIDE A 30730 MIN. ATTIC ACCESS, (PROVIDED
SHALL NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM ALLOWASLE FLOW RATE FOR A SINGLE FIXTURE T THE NET AREA OF THE SHOWER E{NCLOSURE(S) AL BE 3024 50 NCHES FALL MAY PASS THROUGH) WITH 30" M. CLEAR HEADROO, PROVIDE
5 REFER TO THE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDLLE ON SHEET SCH-T) FOR ALL SHOWER OR THE CONTROL YALVES SHALL BE ARRANGED 7O ORLY ALLOW ONE (71 BF) OF MORE I GLEAR FLOOR AREA, AND SHALL ALS0 BE CAPABLE OF ®
. o R CP o WEATHER STRIPS AT PANEL TO PREVENT BACK DRAFT,
DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES, SIZES, AND REQURED LOGATIONIS) OF GLAZING SHOWER HEAD TO OPERATE AT A THE. ENCOMPASSING A 50" DAMETER CRGLE. PER CPC SECTION 4117,
WHCH ARE TO BE FULLY TEMPERED, LAMNATED SAFETY GLASS OR C. LAUNDRY FAUCETS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 18 GPM. @ 50 BSL PER - ) AT ALL, AREAS BETWEEN THE PRVATE GARAGE (L) AND LIVING (A-2) WALLS,
#PPROVER FLASTC, PER CAC. SECTION RI8. STANDARDS SET BY THE CALFORNIA ENERGY COMMISION. B o o vtas QCCUPANCY SHALL COMPLY PROVIDE A MINMUM OF 5/8° TYPE % GYP. BOARD ON GAPAGE SIE OF
OGRS THAT PROVDE DIRECT AGCESS TO THE SWIMMNG FOOL SHALL BE G AL KTOHEN BHK) PAUCETS SHALL HAVE A MAXMUM FLOW BATE OF 18 GPI @ 60 GIHERWISE FROVDED BY THE FOLLOWING EXCEFTONS. ALLE SCUACENT 10 (NG AFEAS AND AT ELEMENIS SUPPORTRG
PROVIDED WITH A BARSER COMPLANT WiITH STATE AND LOGAL POOL PSL PER STANDARDS SET BY THE CALIFORNA ENERGY COMMISSION ! ! ' SEPARATION ABOVE. CELINGS SHALL RECEE A MINIMUM OF 58 TYPE "X
BARFIER ORDINAKCE  THE MOST STRINGENT GO JEEMENT SHALL £ ALL LAVATORY (SINK) FAUCETS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE CF 15 GRi @ A APPROVED MECHANIGAL VENTILATION SYSTEM GAPABLE OF GriL B (2 LAYERS 4T GARAGE ON 16 SPACED JOISTS, TRUSSES OF AC,
PREYAl 80 PSt PER STANDARDS SET BY THE CALFORNA ENERGY COMMSSION, BRODUGING D25 AR CHENGE FER HOUR 1N THE ROOM OF A CHANNEL BASED ON QCCUPANCY SEPARATION, PER CRG SECTION R3IZE.
9 SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE A WINDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR FOR WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION EYSTEM GAPABLE OF ; :
| : A - VERT ~ B, A MMM OF TWO LAYERS OF GRADE ‘D" BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE
W%goo%p CHUNGS [R-38) EMERGENCY ESCAPE. SILL HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 44" ABOVE THE E\UPPLWNG QUTDOOR VENTILATION AR OF & CEIL PER GOCUPANT APPLED OVER ALL WOOD BASE SHEATHING FER CAC SECTION R70a2
L EXTEROR WALLS (o FLOOR. WINDOWS MUST HAVE AN OPENABLE AREA GF AT LEAST 57 S0 FT, COMPUTED ON THE 8ASIS OF TWO OUCUPANTS FOR THE FIRST
- FRAMED FLOGES (R0 WWITH THE MINMUM OPENABLE WIDTH OF 20" AND THE MINBMUM OPENABLE _ BEDROGM AND ONE OCCUPANT FOR EACH ADDIYIONAL BEDROOM. 8. EXTEAIOR HOSE BEBS AND LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL HAVE AN
¥ TER’E‘R ILE BATHAOOMS AND LAUNGRY i LS R HEIGHT OF 24 THE EMERGENGY DOGR OR WINDOW SHALL BE OPENABLE 5 PROVIDED ARTHCIAL LGHTING GASABLE OF PRODUCING AN AVERAGE APPHOVED NON-REWMOVABLE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE, PER
- INTERIOR WALLE, BAT NORY AOOM WALLS (-3} FROM THE INSIDE TO PROVIDE A FLLL. SLEAR GPENING WITHOUT THE LISE LLUMINATION OF 6 FOOTCANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT P, SECTION 603
S ABOVE NOTED VALUES B LELS OF THTLE 54 MNMUME OF %EYS, TOOLS, OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, PER CRG. SECTION R310, A HEGHT OF 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL
» B89-6"
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SCALE: 1/

APPLANCES - VEEIFY ST AN MFGR. SPEC. PER D1
@ G5 CVEN & RANGE W INTERMITTENT K3HTION DEVICE

& HOOD, LIGHT, AND VENT ABOVE. MFGR S50, IR D
HOCP YENT TO CUTSIE AR PER MFGR. SPEC. THE
HOCE EXFAUST SHALL BE VENTER TC THE CLITDOCRS
AND) SHALL EXHUIST AT A MMIMUM RATE OF 10 G
PER BEES 1500}, EXCEPTION 5 TO 2 (A} & ASHRAE 570
2

BLE TN REFRIGERATOR & FREEZER WITH 0F MAKER -

[l

SIZE AND MRGR, SPEC. PER D PROVIDE RECESSED
COLD WATER BIBB AND SHUT-OFF.

UNDER COUNTER DISHWASHER - MFGA, SPEC. PER

10, PHOVIDE AR GAF PER MAGR SPEC.
UNDER-CCUNTER REFRGERATOR/ BEVERAGE

CENTER - MFGR SPEC. PER LD

GAS GRLLE W/ INTERMTTENT IGNTION DEVICE & 2
BURNER SIDE COOKTOP. MFGR SPEC. PER LANDSCAFE,
B UNDER-COUNTER TRASH COMPACTOR - MAGR
SFEC. PER ED.

= mlE] [e]
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KITCHER S WiTH GARBAGE DISPOSAL AND AR GAP FOR
DiSHWASHER - MFGR. SPEC. PER LD, REFER TO FLOOR PLAN
NOTE #13 (D) FOR KITCHEN SINK FALCET FLOW RATE.

PREP SINK W/ GARBAGE DISPCSAL - MFGR BPEC PER I
AEFER TO FLOCA PLAN NOTE #1 (D} FOR KITCHEN SINK
FAUCET FLOW RATE

LAVATORY ISINK] - MAGA, SPEC. PER (. AEFER TO FLDDR PLAN
NGTE #10 {8} FOR SINK FALICET FLOW RATE.

WATER CLOSET - MFGR SPEC PER 1D, REFER 70 RLOOR FLAN
NOTE #10 {4} FOR FLUSH FLOW AATE AND CLEARANCE
RECUEEMENTS

HOT MOP SHOWER - PROVIDE FULL HAGHT THE? STONE
SURROUND OVER EXPANDED METAL LATH AND MJD E£7 PER

LICENSE STAMP:

This s an sleciranic stamp and signature

5. AEFER TG FLOOR FLAN NOTE #1 {B) FOR SHOWER HEALKS)
FLOW RATE, SHOWER HEAD HRGHTIS) AND LOCATIONIS, PER
10 ENGLOSURE MUST BE OF APPROVED TEMPERED OR SAFETY
GLAZNG AND DOOR MUST SWING CUT OF EHOWER

WASHER - MFGR SPEC. PER ID. PROVDE RECESSED WATER
AND DRAN CONNECTIONS PER CPC. AEFER 70 RLOOR PLAN
NOTE #50 {C FOR FLOW RETE. FAOVIDE FLOOR DRAIN UNDER
WASHER

DRYER - MFGR SPEC PER 1D, (GAS ARED WITH INTERRE TENT
{GRTION DEVICE. PROVIDE 4' DRVER VENT TG OUFSIDE 4R PER
CMC. DRYER VENT TO BE 14" MAX LENGTH WITH iAX, 2
ELBOWS AND EQUPPED WITH & BACK-DRAFT DAMPER

LAUNDFY Sinee. - MIGR. SPEC, PR 1. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN
NOTE #10 (0] FOR SINK FAUCET FLOW RATE.

PAEFABRICATED I30KERN FREPLACE - 10C. NUMBER: ESR-23%
LA R 25485, L 127 & UL YI3HT COMPLIANT, PROVIDE CLASS "a"
METAL FLLE TO BE UL 127 LISTED, FACTORY BLRLT, SIZED PER
FERE BOX OPENNG, ANAL SIZE AMD ANGH DESIGN FEA 1.

2' MIN. WIDE STONE AREPLACE SURRDUND AND 207 MN
EXTENDED STONE HEARTH AS SELECTED BY 1D, PER CRC.
SECTION RH042

1N CELING MECHANICAL UNIT WITH FLUSH CELING AGCESS PANEL
UNDER UNIT PER MEP. DWGS.

N, DPATE DESCRIPTION
O 2615 COF SUBMITTAL #2
cwner:

MR, 8§ MRS, CLYDE STAUFFE
LOT 42, 421 MONARCH BAT DRIVE
DANMA FOINT, Gay
AN &T10-157-02

BULT-# CABINETS/ SHELYESY STORAGE/ MELWORK PER I
BULT-N CLOSET ORGANZERS BY GTHER - FIMSH AND HEIGHT
PER LD,

HANDRAKL, GUARDAAR, AND BALUSTERS AT INTERIOR STARS -
STYLE AN ANISH PER (D STARS, HANDRALS, AND GUARDRALS
SHALL BE M ACCOR[ANCE TO GAC SECTIONS R3TT AND R0
GJARDRAILS AND/ OR HANDRALS SHALL SUPPORT A
CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 200 POUNDS APPLED 1 ANY
DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE TOP, PER CRC TABLE R30S
FRONT ENTRY ELEVATOR BY "WAUPACA' OR APPROVED EQUAL
INTERIGR FiniSH GHOBEN BY OWINERAD, HOISTWAY ENCLOSURE,
EMERGENCY OPERATIONS, HOISTWAY VENTLATION, MAGHINE AND
ECUPMENT ROCM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE TO 2013 CBL SECTION
08 AND CHAFTER 35

FLOCR DRAN INLET Wr GLEAN GUIT - GOORDINATE WITH CRvE
DRAMNGS.
TRENGH DRAIN INLET Wi CLEAN CRIT - GONNECT WITH SITE
DRAINAGE FER CVIL
SIONE TEES of 1 14" RENFORCED #0RTAR SETTING BED of
DRANAGE MAT o RENFORCZD FLUD APPLIED WATERPROOMN
NOTE ¥ i Tt A

N Al AND GO R PHICR TO

N

WALL MOUNTED TAMALESS WATER HEATERS Wi RECRUULATON
PUMP - REFER TO MEP. DRAWINGS, TO Be SZED PER FIXTURE
DEMAND. PROVEE QUTSDE COMBUSTDN AR YENTING AND
VENT THRU ROOF PER MFGR &
FLATRORM MOUNTED TUB -SIZESHAPEAND MICA SPEC, PER
1D/ GWNERL REFER TO FLOOR PLAN NOTE #1G B) FOR VALVE

&70-151-22

STAUFF
RESIDENCE
431 MONARCH BAY DR.

DANA POINT, CA
APN

FLAN CHECK No.

ASSEMBLY FLOW RATE

SN WY GARSAGE DISPOBAL - MFGRL SPEC, PER 1. REFER TO
FLOOR PLAN NOTE #10 (D) FOR KITCHEN SINK FALCET FLOW
RATE.

RECESSED MAAOR CAGINET - SEE 1D, DRAWINGS FOR SZE
AN} SPECIFICATIONS

ELECTRCAL MAN PAREL LOGATION - CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
ELECTRICAL LOAD CALCULATION PRIDR TO CONSTRUICHON TO
VERFY MM AMP. SPE REQUREMENTS.

ELECTRICAL SUBPANEL LOGATION - REFER T MEP. DRAWINGS.

Project No: 2013009

HOTE: THE CABUAL EZE OF THE DRANIG SHEET K 24X

ELEVATOR EQUPMENT & MACHINERY SHALL BE iN
ACCORDANCE TO CBIC SECTION 715 AND CHAFTER 30 AND
INSTALLED N & LOCKABLE ROOW/CLOSET/CABINET,

RECLARED 243 SPACE IN FRONT OF WATER CLOSET
WA ROCF ACCESS SCUTTLE

SHEET TiTLE:

SROUND
FLOOR FLAN

SHEET NG

A-4.0O

Qet. 23, 2015 covric &
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FIL.OOR FPLAN KEYNOTES

i TES:
MNEW WOOD STUD WALES UND,
NEW T HOUR 2X WOOD

3
STUD WaLL

INTERIOR FRAMED SOFFTT ABOVE

1 DO NOT SCALE DREWINGS 6 PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUREMENTS AND FLOW RATES PER CGBSC TABLE 43032 10 THE OPEMING OF THE SILL PORTICN OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW LOGATED) M. PROVIDE 5/8° TYPE ™" GYP. BOARD AT WALLS AND CEILING AT USABLE
MORE THAN 72" ABOVE FINSH GRADE SHALL BE A MINMUM OF 24° ABOVE SPACE LINDER STAIRS BEYOND MIN REQ, PER 2108 GRC. SECTION RI0E7.
2. REFER TO GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDMONAL REGLIFED INFORMATION. 4 ALL WATER CLOSETS AND ASSOCIATED FLUSHOMETER VALVES SHALL HAYE A THE FINSH FLOOR. GLAZING BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND A HEIGHT OF 24°
o N MEAXALM FLOW RATE OF 128 GFF. AND SHALL MEET PERFORMANCE STANDARDS SHALL BE FIXED OR A HAVE OPENING SUCH THAT 4 4" DISMETER SPHERE . ALL INTERIOR WALL FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH 2103 GRC, SECTION R702
5 REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, ESTABLISHED BY THE AMERCAN NATIONAL STANDARDS K & 5. QODE. SECTION CANNGT PASE, PER CRC SECTION RE122: OR BE PROVIDED WITH A WINDOW INSPECTION OF MAILING IS REQUIRED FOR ALL DRYWALL AND LATH WHEN IN
APPLIANGES, CABINETS, AND WTERIOR FINSH SCHEDULES. vERIPY 792136} AND BY THE CALFORMIA ENERGY COMMISSION. PAGVIDE A MIN. GLEAR GUARD THAT COMPLES WITH ASTM F 2030 PLACE. CORNER BEADS ARE TO BE NALED, DRYWALL BOARD SHALL BE
DIMENSIONS OF AL, PLUMBING TRTURES AND APPLISNGES WITH MFCR FLOOR SPAGE OF 30f WIDE X 24" DEEP CLEAR IN FHONT AND CENTERED O WATER SPACED AT A MAXIMUM OF 14"
SPECIFICATIONS AND COORDINATE WITH GABINET INSTALLER, CLOSET PER BRG. 1 SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INGTALLED
4 AEFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FOUNDATION AND B ALL SHOWER HEADS SHALL HAVE A MAXMLBA FLOW RATE OF 20 GPM. @ 80 PS) SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FNISHED WITH A SMOOTH, NONABSORBENT AT AL AREAS WITHIN THE ROOF ATTIC THAT EXCEED 30 SQUARE FEET AND
FRAMING RECUIREMENTS ALONG WATH ANY CITY RECRIRED PER STANDARDS SET BY THE CALFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION. CONTROL VALVES SURFACE TO A HEIGHT CFF NOT LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET, PER WITH 30" MIN CLEAR HEASROOM, PROVIDE A 22°%30" MIN. ATTIC ACCESS TO
STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONIS) SPECIAL NSPECTION CERTIFCATIONS), TO BE PRESSURE E!ALAO!\'I:OED R T”Eﬁgoig”ﬁ Mg(\ga. PER 2013 GPC. gﬁgﬂow 23 CRC SECTION Rag72 THOSE AREAS, PER GG SECTION RE07. ATTICE WITH APFLIANCES 08 FAL
AND/ OR TESTING FORMS, THE COMBINED SLOW OF MULTIPLE SHOWER HEADS SERVING A SINGLE SHOWER . , UNTS INSTALLED IN THENM, PROVIDE A 30530" MIN, ATTIC ACCESS, (PROVIDED
8 ~ ] SHALL MOT EXCEED MAXMUM ALLOWABLE FLOW RATE FOR A SINGLE FIXTLRE e o o SHONER ENCLOSUREIS) SHALL BE 1024 80, NCHES FALL MAY PASE THROUGH WITH 307 M1L. 01 B4R HEADROOU, oo
5 REFER TO THE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE ON SHEET ISCH- FOR ALL SHOWER OR THE CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE ARRANGED TO ONLY ALLOW ONE B e ey CIFGLE. PER CPB SLCTION A1 WEATHER STRIPS AT PANEL TO PREVENT BACK DRAST.
DOCR AND WINDOW TYPES, SZES, AND REGUIRED LOGATIONIS! OF G AZING SHOWER HEAD TO OPERATE AT A TIME M P L.
WHICH ARE TO BE FULLY TEMPERED, EAMINATED SAFETY GLASS OR C. LAUNDRY FAUCETS SHALL HAVE A MAXMLM FLOW RATE OF 15 GFM, @ 80 PSL PES I . AT ALL AREAS BETWEEN THE PRVATE GARAGE (L) AND LIVING [F-8) WALLS,
APHFOVED PLASTIS, PER CRC. SECTICN RIS, STANDARDS SET &Y THE GALFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION. B B B, Al JoLUPANCY S IALL COMPLY PROVIDE 4 MNIMUM OF 578" TYFE ' GYP, BOARD ON GARAGE SIDE OF
& DOORS THAT PROVIDE DIRECT ACCESS TO THE SWIMMING POCL SHALL BE D: AL KITGHEN [SINK) PALGETS SHALL HAYE A MAIMUM FLOW RATE OF 18 GPM. @ 60 OTHERWISE PROVGED BY THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS: ‘ ANl 10 LG AGEAS AND AT FLEMENTS SUPPORTING
PROVIDED WATH A BARRER COMPLIANT WITH STATE AND LOCAL POOL PSL PER STANDARDS SET BY THE GALFGRAA ENERGY COMMIBSION, ) o ) SEPARATION ABOVE. OBLINGS SHALL RECEIE A MNMUM OF 527 TYPE -
BARRIER GROMANCE THE MOST STR REOLIFENMENT SHA E AL LAVATORY (SNK) FAUCETS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 15 GPM @ A APPROVED MECHANIGAL YENTILATION SYSTEM CAPABLE OF G BD, (2 LAYERS AT GARAGE} ON 16" SPAGED SOISTS, TRUSSES, OF RG.
FREVA : 50 PSL PER STANDARDS SET BY THE CALFORNA ENERGY COMMSSION, PRODUCNG 008 AR CHANGE PR HOLR 14 THE ROOM O A CHANNEL BASED ON CCOUPANCY SEPARATION, PER GRG. SECTION Ralz6
S ATION. 9 SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE A WINDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR FOR WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM CAPABLE OF B A MNBUM OF TWEO LAYERS OF GRADE ‘0" BULDING PASER SHALL BE
TonELA CELINGS R3S EMERGENGY ESCAPE SILL HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 44" ABOVE THE SLPRLYNG QUTDOCH VENTILATICH & GF 15 CFI4 PER OCOUPANT APPUED OVER ALL WOOD BASE SHEATHING PER GRC SECTION 57082
TERIOR WALLS 18) FLOOR, WINDOWS BUST HAVE AN OFENABLE AREA OF AT LEAST 57 501 FT, COMPUTED ON THE BASIS OF TWO QCCUPANTS FOR THE FIRST
CETERCR WS ) VATH THE MiNMUW OPENABLE WIDTH OF 20" AND THE MINIVUM OPENABLE BEDROOM AND ONE OCCUPANT FOR EACH ADDTIONAL BEDROGM, 10 EXTEROR HOSE BIBBS AND LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL HAVE AN
-AMED OGRS R0 _ . HEIGHT OF D4, THE EMERGENGY DOGR ORf WINDOW SHALL BE OPENARL £ B PROVIDED ARTIFCIAL LIGHTING GAPABLE OF PRODUCING AN AVERAGE APPROVED NON-REMOVABLE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DIVICE, PER
- INTERCR WALLS, BATHROOKS AND LAUNDRY ROOM WALLS (R-13) FROM THE INSIDE TO PROVDE A FULL. CLEAR OPENING WITHOUT THE USE LLMNATION OF & FOOTCANXUES OVER THE ARES OF THE ROCK! AT GPC. SECTION 503
- o ~ RE. S ) A HES € FL :
#HUSE ABOVE NOTED VALUES IN UELI OF TITLE-24 MNMUMS. ©F KEYS, TOOLS, OR SFECAL KNOWLEDGE, PER CRC. SECTION Re
- sy
7} 5'-’6“ : 87 SEVY
g e ] g - /\15. {%.. , e
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UFPER FLOOR PLAN SCALE: /74" = 1-0" 1

APPLANCES - VEAFY SZE AND MFGR SPEC. PER 1D,
GAS OVEN & FANGE WY INTERMITTENT IGMTION [EVICE

& HOCO, LGHT, AND VENT ABOVE, MG SPEC, PER 1D
HOOD VENT TO CRES0OE AR PER MFGR. SPEC. THE
HOD: BXHAUST SHALL BE VENTED TG THE CUTDOORS
AND SHALL EXHAUST AT A MMMUM RATE OF 100 CFM
PER BEES 1500}, EXCEPTRON § TO 2 (&) & ASHRAE 5TD
822

4| BURTHN RERIGERATOR & FREEZER WITH ICE MAKER -

L SI7E AND w3 SPEC PER 1D, PROVOE RECESSED
COLD WATER BES AND SHT-OFF.

UNDER COUNTER DISHWASHER - MFGR, SPEC PER

1D PROMDE AR GA4P PER MFGRL SPEC.
UNDER-COUNTER HEFRIGERATORY BEVERAGE

CENTER - MFGR. SPEC. PER D

GAS GRILLE W/ INTERMTTENT IGNTION DEWCE & 2
BURNER SIDE COCKTOP, MFGR SFEC. PER LANDSGAPE

15" LNDER-COUNTER TRASH COMPACTOR - MFGR
SPEC PER 1D

PROJECT TREAM:
PROJECT CONTACTS: HOMER, SATIMAN

TODD BALiCk]

Bl hoatmangoatmanarchitects com
tbafleklgoatmanarchitects com
PRINCIEML HOMER OATMEN

PROJBCT DARECTOR:
PROIECT DESIGNER:
FPROECT MANAGER:

T Bk
HOMER QAT aN
TODD BALICK]

KIECHEN SINK WiTH GARGAGE DISPOSAL AND AR GAP FOR
DISH#ASHER - MFGR SPEC. PER ID. PEFER TO FLOOR PLAN
HOTE #10 (D} FOR KITCHEN 8K FAUCET FLOW RATE.

PREP BINK W/ GARBAGE DISPOSAL - MFGR SPEC FERID.
AEFER TO ALCOR PLAN NOTE #10 1D} FOR KIRCHEN S
FAUCET FLOW RATE.

LAVATOAY {SINKY - MFGR SPEC, PER L. REFER TO FLOCR PLAN
ROTE #1) i) FOR SINK FALCET FLOW RRTE.

WAT=R CLOSET - MFGR SPEC, PER (D, REFER TO FLOGR PLAN
NOTE #10 {8 FOR FLUSH FLOW RATE AND CLESRANCE
FEGUIREMENTE.

HOT 340P SHOWER - PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT TEE/ STONE

LICENSE STAMF:

This is an slectronic stamp and signalure

SUFROLND OVER EXPANDED METAL LATH AND MLE SET FER
AD. ARFER TO FLOGR PLAK NOTE #10 [B) FOR SHOWER HEADIS)
FLOW RATE  SHOWER HEAD HEGHNTE) AND LOCATIONS! PER
D). EMCLOSURE heJST BE OF APPROVED TEMPERED OR SAFETY
GLAZING AND DOOR MUST SWaN5 OUT OF SHOWER.

WASHER - MFGA. BPEG. PER 1. PROVIDE RECESSED WATER
ANDY DRAN GONMECTIONS PER CPG. REFER 3O FLODR PLAN
NCTE #40 {C) FOR FLCW R&TE. PROVIDE FLOOR DRAIN UNDER
WASER

[

DRYER - MFGR SPEC. PER L. GAS ARED WITH INTERMTTENT
IGNTION DEVICE. PROVIDE 4" DRYER VENT TC OUTSDE Al PER
CMC. DRYER VENT TO BE W' MAX, LENGTH WITH M&X 2
ELBOWS ANC EQUPPED WITH A BACK-DRAFT DAMPER
LAUNORY SINK - MPGR. SPEC, FER D REFER TO FLOOR PLAN
HOTE #1 {C} FOR SN FAUCET FLOW RATE.

PREFABRICATED ISCKERN FIREFLACE - IGC. NUMBER: ESR-23%6,
LA RR 25483 UL 27 & LL 04T COMPLIANT, PROVIDE CLASS 4"
METAL RUE TO BE UL £7 LSTED, FACTORY BULT, SZED PER
FRE BOX OFENNG. ANAL SI7F AND FEEH DESIGN PER 1D,

2] [=]

' MIN. WIDE STONE FREPLACE SURROUMD AND 207 MN.
EXYENDED STOME HEARTH AS SELECTED BY I, PER CRE.
SECTION AK0s2

IN CEEING MECHAMCAL UNIT WITH FLUSH CELING AGGESS PANEL
UNDER UNT PER MEP. DWSS

=l [E

NO., DATE PESCRIFPTION
1272615 CDP SUBMITTe. 92
owner:

MR & MRS, CLYDE STAUFF
LOT 42, 481 MONARGH BAT DRIVE
DANA POINT, CA
AFN: BT5131-22

BULTH CABIETSY SHELVES/ STORAGE/ MELWORK PER ID:
BLETN CLOSET ORGANIZERS Y OTHER - ANSH AND HEGHT
PERID.

HANDRAL, GLARDAAL, AND BALUSTERS AT INTERIOR STARS -
STYLE AND FRSSH PER ID. STARS, HANDRALS, AND (UARDRALS
SHALL BE IN AGCORDANGE T GRC SECTIONS R8It AMD Rap.
GUARDIRALS ANDF OF HANDRAILS SHALL SUFPORT 4
CONCENTRATED LOAG QF 200 POUNDS APPLED IN A8Y
DIRECTICN AT ANY POINT AL ONG THE TOF, PER CRC TABLE RIS
FRONT ENTRY ELEVATOR BY "WAUPACA* OR APPROVED EQUAL
INTEROR FINSH CHOSEN BY OWNER/D. HOSTWAY ENCLOGAE
EMERGENCY OFERATIONS, HOISTWAY VENTEATIDN, MACHINE AND
ECRIPRENT ROOM S+l BE IN ACCORDANCE TO 203 GBC SECTION
708 AND CHAPTER 30

RLCCR DRAN INLET W/ CLEAN OLF - COORDINATE WITH CAL
DRAWINGS.

TRENCH DRAIN INET wir GLEAN OUT - CONMECT WITH SITE
£ PER ChL

@
a8

STONE TLES o 1 94" RENFORCED MORTA SETTNG SED) of
CRANAGE MAT o/ REINFOROED FLUD APPLED WATERPROCANG
NOTE W] NG 15 10 BE ASREED UPON
BETWEEN AHCHTECT AN} CONTRACTCR PROR 10
DONSTRACTION.
TE0] W MOUNTED TANGLESS WATER HECTESS W/ SECROLLATON
2] PUMP  REFER T0 MEF, DRAVANGS, TO BE SITD FER AXTURE
OEMAND: PROVIDE OUITSDE COMBLETION AR VENTING AND
VENT THRLI RCGF PER MFGR SPEC
PLATFORM MOUNTED TUB - SIZE, SHAFE, AND WEFGR, SPEC, PR
D/ CWNER. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN NOTE #10 18) FOR VALVE

PRCOUECT:

&eT0-151-22

STAUFF
RESIDENCE
431 MONARCH BAY DR,

DANA FPOINT, CA
AFN

PLAN CHECK No.

ASSEMELY FLOW RATE
@ SINK W GARDAGE DISPOSAL - MFGAL SPEC. FER 0. FEFER TQ
i FLOOR PEAN NOTE #10 (5] FOR KITGHEN SINK FALGET FLOW
RATE.
RECESSED MBROR GABINET - SEE iD. CRAWINGS FOR Si7E
AN SPECECATIONS
ELECTRCAL MAIN PANEL LOCATION - CONTRACTOR T0 VERFY
ELECTRCAL LOAD CALCLEATION PROA 70 CONSTRUGTION T0:
VERFY MIN. AMP. SZE REQUIREMENTS,

ELECTRICAL SUBPANEL LOCATION - REFER TO MEF. DRAWINGS,

Project No: 2013-004

TO NOTFY THE ARCHTELT W WRTHG OF AHY PERGEVED o8
VIO I THE PLAE ARG/ Oft GENERAL HOTEE (5 WHICH A COMTRACTOR FAORGUFLY
THE BLLLRG GECER apkl MEAHS METHODS OF GONSTRLCTON
e ]
TRCFE OR OMSGIONS BHALL 2 AECENET PR THE AFRCHTECT PR 10 THE OwhiER
PROCEEDR WTH THE WO THE OWRER MEL BE
FOR ANY CEFECTS s DOMETALCTEN € TEE N

RXITE: THE GRMAL &F DF THE DA SHECT B 2008

ELEVATOR EQUPMENT & MACHINERY SHALL B2 IN
ACCORDANCE TO CAL SFCTION 708 AND CHAPTER 33 AND
INSTALLED 1N A LOCKABLE ROCMACLOSETACABINGT,

REGURED 24°%5) SPACE N FRONT OF WATER ELOSET
A3 ROCF ACCESS SCUTTLE

SHEET TITLE:

UFPPER
FLOOR FLAN

SHEET NO:

A—dt ]

Oct. 23, 2075 corvmger ()



ROOF FPLAN NOTES
1 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. T AT ALL AREAS WITHIN THE FOOF ATTIC THAT EXCEED 30 SQUARE FEET AND WITH 30" MIN E  THE NOBES OF ALL EAVE GOURSE TILES SHALL BE FASTENED WITH APPROVED CLPS 23 SOLAR HERLEGTANCE AND THERMAL EMMITTANGE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE
CLEAR HEADROOM, PROVIDE A 20%30" MK ATTIC AGCESS TG THOSE AREAS, PER 2103 GRC F. PROVDE FASTENERS TO RESIST WIND LOADS OVER 85 MPH RECRIREMENTS OF THE COGL. ROOF STANDARDS, FOR STEEP-SL.OPED RODFS (HISE TO RUN
2 REFER TO GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION. SECTION R8D7, ATTICS WITH APPLIANCES OF FAL UNITS INSTALLED I THEM, PROVIDE A G ROOFS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CRC, SECTION R227 OR CBC, GREATER THAN 212} Trik FOLLOWING SHALL BE CONSDERED EQUIWVALENT TO (AN
3 ALL RDGE ELEVATIONS ARE TG TOP OF ROGF TILE GABRINSH MATERIAL HXBL MIN. ATTIC ACCESS, (PROVIDED FALL MAY PASS THRQUGH WITH 30" MIN. GLEAR CHAPTER 74 AND CHAPTER $ ROOFS SHALL HAVE A ROOFNG ASSEMBLY INSTALLED IN ALTERNATIVE) THE COOL ROOF RECUREIENTS (SEE COOL ROOF VALLES)
i HEADROOM, PROVIDE WEATHER STRFS AT PANEL TO PREVENT BACK DRAFT ACCORDANCE WITH (7S MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION SNSTRUCTIONS A INSULATION WITH & THERMAL FESISTANGE OF AT LEAST 85 HE-GF- F/BTU OR AT LEAST
4 . WDICATES ROOF PITCH AS HOTED ON THE ROOF PLAN ) - R 2 34 INCH AR SPAGE 15 ADDED T0 THE ROCF DECK OVER AN ATTIC: OR
1. INSTALL DRAFT STOPPING TO SUBDIMDE ATTIC SPACES AND CONCEALED ROOF SPADES, SLCH . B EXETNG DTS T A e ity oK OB A T R seomon
5 ALL CHMNEYS ARE TO BE COUPPED WITH AN UL APPROVED SPARK ARRESTORS OR THAT ANY HORIZOMTAL AREA DOES NOT EXCEED 3000 SF. PER 202 GBS SECTION 7743 16 PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIRGATE OF USE AND OCCUPANCY, WRITTEN CERTIFCATION B OF ; EALED
WIFE MESH SCREENFG NOT EXCEEDING 14 [N ANY DRECTION AND PAINTED BLAGK BY & GALFGRNA REGISTERED ENGINEER THAT THE ROOF SLOPE IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH . BUILDINGS WITH AT LEAST F30 GEILNG INSULATION; Oft
TG MINMIZE VISBILITY. B PRIOA TO THE RELEASE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING INSPECTION, THE APPLCANT SHALL SUSHT THE APPROVED PLANE SHALL BF SUBMITTED 70 THE CITY BULDING INSPECTOR. B Sulbcs \;rv?m A FADIANT BARFIER N THE ATTIC MEETING THE REQUREMENTS OF
CERTFICATION, BY A SURVEY OR OTHER APPROPRIATE METHOD, THAT THE HEGHT OF THE . , ) 10 7% OR
& PROVIDE PAINTED SHEET METAL SADDLE AT ALL CHIMNEYS AS REQUIRED. REFER TG o £ . = 8 ALL ROOF EAVE GUTTERS SHALL BE &' HALF-ROUNE, NON-EXTRUDED, CONTINUOUS, PAINTED E  BURDINGS THAT HAVE NG DUCTS IN THE ATTIC
& PROVDE £ S‘T;#%URES 15 1 COMPLIANCE WITH THE HEIGHT LIMITATIONS OF THE APPUCABLE ZONNG SHEET METAL Wit NO SEAMS. A0t DOWNSPOLTS (957 S L BB A eD SHEer At &
i DlA AOUND WITH WELDED SEAMS. REFER 70O ROODF £LAN AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR
7. ALL FLASHING, SHEET METAL, VENT STACKS AND PIPES SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ) - LOCA%NE FIOGF Py ELE
ADJACENT BUEDING SURFAGE/ ROOFING MATERIAL 8. S " OO SEMBLY REQUIRED: S8R ICE FSR-
20, COORDINATE CONNECTION OF GONTINUCUS ROOF EAVE GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOLITS TO
& FROVIDE PAINTED SHEET METAL FLASHING AT ALL VALLEYS AND RCOF TO WALL 1 PECE FEAT GONGRETE ROOF TLE TG MATCH EXSTING. ALLOW WATER T FLOW AWAY FROM THE HOUSE. DOWNSPOLTS SHOLLD BE COMNECTED
CONDITIONS, REFER TO DETALS. e oo T 8 FER SOURH - TO CLOSED PPES THAT DISCHARGE INTO SITE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM OR ON TO PAVED
" e WEIGHT APPROXIMATELY 100 UARE FOOT. SURFACES THAT GARRY THE WATER AWAY AT LEAST 50" FROM THE BULDINGS FOUNDATION
8 ALL PLUMBING AND EQUIPMENT VENTS MUST BE CONSOLDATED AND LOGATED IN /7 e AR B By o ' -
ASEAS THAT MINMZE THER VISBITY, VENTS MUST BE &S LOW i HEIGHT AS O BEFER 10 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND DETAL SHEETS FOR ADCTCNAL REFER TO CWL DRAWNGS FOR STE DRAINAGE ,':T,OE Z,ES; TTEAM'
ALLOWED B CODE 21 ANY FORCED AR UNITS LOCATED IN THE ATTIC MUST BE FOSONED I SUCH A MANNER - T e
T IN PCALFORNE DOUBLE FRAMING AREAS FROVDE OPENINGS INTQ MAIN ATTIC SFACE 7. ROOF TUE NAILING SHALL BE PER THE MFGR, SPECIFCATIONS AND PER 2013 CRG TABLE JG’.;"‘FENTHTEE’*Eﬂ?%ﬁéﬂ%ﬁ@gﬁg&g; e e e A TR oF T e N Eeran hostmaneoat manarchitects com
FOR ADEQUATE VENTILATION, PEA 213 CAC SECTION RB06. FO0537 AND OVER 1LAYER No, 72 ASTM GEP SHEET. AS MINIMUM RECUIREMENTS: T A 10 BE e T EaERor o N tballcklwoa:mf:::‘;:ecc:j—:x
T F CALFORNIAY DOUBLE FRAME AREA EXCEEDS 30 SQUARE FEET AND HAS A 30° MiN, A ROOF NAILNG TO BE MINIMUM 1 GAL CORROSION-RESISTANT NALS LONG ENOUGH TO 2 VENTING SHALL EXTEND ABOVE THE ROOF AND SH RAANATE M A VENT CAP. . ) g )
CLEAR HEADACOM, PROVIDE A 227307 MIN. ACCESS THROUGH MAIN ROOF SHEATHING, PENETRATE SHEATANG OF 3/ 2z ABOVE THE ROOF AND SHALL TERMINA PROECT DIRECTOR: ToDD BALICK
TERMINATION POINTS SHALL BE AT t£AST 4 FEET BELOW OR HORIZONTALLY FROM AND 4 PROJECT DESIGRER: HOMER. OATMAN
FER 2193 CRC SECTION RB47. VERIEY OPENINGS IN ROOF SHEATHING WITH B Al4 RAKE TLES SHALL BE E\JAJLED WITH 2 MALS. FOQT ABOVE ANY OPENING INTC THE BULDING, BE AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE ANY FCRCED AR PROJECT MANASER: TOTITS BaALICK
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER g mg :@ESOS ;Auuﬂ;‘EDSGEHQ;LAiED NR%%%D;HLES SHALL BE SET I A BEAD OF ASPROVED MLET INTO THE BULDING LOCATED WITHIN 10 FEET, AND SHALL BE 4 FEET AWAY FROM THE
2 AL BOX COLUMNS AND POP-OUTS' SHALL REMAR OPEN AT TOF PLATE LINE TO . ST PROPERTY LINE, PER 2103 CMO. SECTIONS B0262 AND BD2626.
ALLOW FOR VENTLATION, ROCFERS MASTIC LICENSE STAMP:
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& L
EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES HOA MATERIALS AND COLOR LEGEND EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNCTES
- T -
TGO NOT SCALE DRAWNGS Mo fem Mateis| | Mardlacheer 1 Color Name Color Murber Ws ! @ 1ononrsscs M?TERﬂ; o \/> GARAGE DOCRS/GATE @ R IGHT FRTURES: <:> STOME VENEER HEADER:
% REFER TO GENERAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQURED WRORMATION.  |Up]_Raol | Fim Gono Tie [ Eagie Foofing | Brawr/Gray Range | 1657 Blendd | Heynote "a” on exeror sovetons Cia (e EAGLE ROCENG OR MATERIAL: WOCD MATERIAL: FACTORY PANTED BLACK METAL THOKNESS: 12 MAXMUM
()| wats Pt [Smooth Stuocs|  Omeea Kd Glove CL 2721 W | ieynote "D on exleriar sievations. TBROWN BRAY RANGE" S 187 FINSSFE: MEDIUM STAMNED STYE WALL BRACKET AND LANTERN WEIGHT: 15 LBS. 7 BF. MAX,
3 ALL RIDGE ELEVATIONS ARE TO TOP OF RNSH MATEFIAL ; " ; . BASE OF DESIGN. 0t CL SO SARAGE " . i L ooy o
(2 [watls - Actent | Stone Veneer | & Dorago Fustic Ledge | Pinetop Blend | Keyrote 'K* pn edssior elovations, SOLDEN EAGLE e aoian TONE VENEER. MATER, U :
4 PRO\ADF;ZE LéOCK-uPA(;fD %%omcg‘:%mﬁﬂngégsﬁ mJSH COIE.%% AND 0| Fascl Tam Wood Wood Coooret Kemel | Ct 2611 W | Keynote *GP on exterior slevations, CLASS *A" ASSEMBLY - [CC-ESR 190G : - THCKN%SS‘ gsé“gé“ofhgtérﬂw N B DORADO STONE
WINDOW AMD DOOR FRAME FINGH FOR ARGHITECTS APPROVAL PROB  |L5)]  Wood Tam Wood Wood Dark Bronze Dark Bronze | Keynote R o exterior elevations. HFI:JNUFACTURE TBD, 8Y ARCHTECT MANUFAGTURE: TBD. BY ARCHITECT MATERIAL: MANUFAGTURED STONE
O CONSTRUCTION, (6)[ wirdows | eam Cld Eage Dark Brorze | Dark Branee | Keynote ‘5 on extenor sievations, RS ALUMINGM CLAD SASH FISEL BLUMIMUM SLAD COLOR PINETOP PARTED FASCIA THIM,
COLOR: FACTORY DARK BRONZE COLOR FACTORY DARK BRINZE PATTERN: RUSTIC LEDGE COLGR CL26TW "COCONLT KERMEL”
5 BULDING ADDRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE BULDING IN SUCH A [(7)] Garage Door Wood GDl o Equal | Medum San | Madum Stain | Keynote "* on exieror sievatons. - MANUF: EL DORADG STONE AN F RUFE N
POSITION A8 TO BE PLANLY VISBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET ity Daor oo Cwtom Vo Stam | Medm Stan o ' o eteior Slovaions @ MAIN ENTRY O0OR: WMM_MWMHA AL RAZEE COLORU
AND BEACHFRONT AND TG BE A MMM OF 4° HGH X T WIDE : ik kil MATERAL [atels EUAL L METAL @ SDEYARD STAR Bl NG ® PANTED WNOOW TRIM:
NONCOMBUSTIBLE, CONTRASTING MATERALS OR PER LOGAL CITY AND  1(6)| Extesior Dooss | Alm Clad Esgle Dark Bronze | Dark Erorze | Keyrote "F on exterior elevations. FINISH WEDEM STAN FINiSH P "‘ﬁ%&”‘%@%ﬁé’é&? MATERIAL: STANLESS STEEL CABLE RAL COLOR DAAK BRONZE TO MATGH WINDOWS
FIRE DEPARTRENT REQUREMENTS, ~ , ; - ; y NOTE: FINAL DESIGN, SIZE, AND SHAPE : A W WITH ROUND GTAINLESS STEEL MANUE: PER WINDOW MANUFACTURER
0 Gutlers Galv. e Oark Bronze Dark Bronze | Keyrots 'G* on exterd gevations. GUTTI
6 REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR THE HARDSCAPE PAVING Ga = ; . Qm. o MAY VARY FROM PROPOSED DESIGN. mmEOUNDER S8 & CONTHLOUS, Cap
' MATERAL PLAN, SOFTSCAPE PUANTING PLAN, IRRIGATION B AN, GARDEN <l el ood Custom Machan Stain L bierham Sten | Keynoto 10 o sxecr devatiors <D> EXTEFIOR PLASTER MO TRLPED PNSR | eaTCTORY CLER
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BUILDING SECTION NOTES
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EXISTING AREA CALCULATIONS

TOTAL LOT AREA 8383 8Q FT.
_ HOUSE FOOTPRINT 2107 G FT.
. HARDSCAPE SURFACE &62 8Q. FT,
LANDSGAPED AREA 5734 5Q. FT.
LANDSCAPED LOT COVERAGE = 68%
PRPOSED AREA CALCULATIONS
TOTAL LOT AREA 8303 5C FT.
. HOUSE FOOTPRINT 33¢7 8Q AT,
HARDSCAPE SURFACE 1424 8Q. FT.
LANDSCAPED AREA 3592 8Q FL.

LANDSCAPED LOT COVERAGE = 42%

HARDSCAPE LEGEND

g~ PAVING TO BE ' X 32° FORTENAY CLAIRE BRUSHED LIMESTONE WITH A BUSH HAMMERED
FiNISH. LAY STONE ON 3 12" CONCRETE BASE IN RUNNING BOND PATTERK

TURF TG BE MARATHONK || DWARF FESCUE 50D,

N

) (=)

CONCRETE BLOGK WALL WITH STUGGO FINISH AND CAP TO MATCH HOUSE

EXISITHG PROPERTY LINE CONCRETE BLOCK WALL / WOOD FENCE TO REMAIN

DRIVEWAY AND SIDEYARD PAYING TO BE SANDBLASTED CQLGRED CDNCREFE COLOR TQ
BE PEBBLE BY DAVIS CONCRETE CO. SAW CUT CONCRETE P

CONCRETE BLOCK PLANTER WALL WITH STOKE VENEER AND CAF TO MATCH HOUSE

AREA DRAIN LOCATIONS - PREGISE GRADING PLAN TQ BE PREPARED 8Y CIVIL ENGINEER - DRAINS TO BE
CONKRECTED WITH 47 SDR 35 DRAIN LINE AND RUN TO STREET PER GITY DRTAINAGE STANDARDS

TREE BOX LOCATIONS - SEE SHEET L-7.
SIDEYARD GATES.
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GRADING LEGEND

FF= leshﬂocr

FS = Fish Surface
F2 = Finjsh Grage
TW = Tap of Well

TP = Fop of Filester
G = Top of Copg
TF = Top of Fence
P/A = Planting srea

HARDSCAPE NOTES

Vertly alf elovetions &t site prior 10 ot

2 Seal 2l reised planters end refaiing walls with polyguerd mombrana selant of equal
3 All eoncrate footings to be 87 minkmu: below finlshed surfsce (FS) or finished

grade (FGL.

4 Al eischical wirlng shab bu withih rigid conduit, SOR. 80 PCY or equsl,
all exterior elecirical outiate shall h'é?aarm protection

& All sﬁsesané@cuicalonmumobemm Ralmﬂmsnd th
e nt of xgosed s d? per

to e protected impact, haazard, and dil‘eﬂ sunfight.

£ Siops alt hardscape wrlaces fowards drzine st 1% min slops, typical

7. Siope ull soll surfaces towards draine at 2% min slops, typical

8. Alf drain linss shall hava 1% min falf towand steat, stonn dmain commection
o point of point of daylight, typioal

8. Tio alf roof draing Into drainage systems, typical

10 Install 4 dianeter psn‘ufalsd drein linas encased by fiter latvic und 3/4° dia
grevel at the bass of af raised plamers end retaining walls ard tis to drabege system

t wali and haders 1o bo chalked ot in the Bald andt
awrwﬁwﬁd “%mmm Instaliation.

. AR finish end sub-base goncrate 10 be 47 thick with #3 bars 5t 18 both ways
comtered in sisb on 2 send bese over 80% min compavted sub rade & overal,
rickened edge adjacent ta ali plenting eress

3 Hi{h&sh&ﬂdmﬁ»ba&ad’waw&_y_mbes'mc‘kmh% bars 8t 38" both
weys oanterad In slab o 27 Gerdd base over 90% min compactsd sub-grads.
& overal, thickened adge adjacent to il edgas
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Cell 949 285 8692
rick@exteriorsinc.nel

LANDSCAPE DESIGN

333 Shipyard Way, Ste. A, Newport Beach, CA 92663
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PLANT LEGEND

SHRLBS
N o TR
Bolanice! Name Common Nams Size iy W
Lrips gigantes Giznt Mondc Grase S gal 1% 30 x 30"
Rote icabern Rose 5 gel ] 4 x g
Diaon mafas Dloon % gat € 4x4
Serdanta |pamEncides Gardanis Mystery' 15 pal 24 £x4
Prillodsndron salioum Big-t.sa! Philivdendron 5 gat B2 Ex6E
Cyces revoluia Sago Pakn 15 gat S £ rE
Ligttarts hesalingines Glant Lesopard Plant 3 gal 4 Fxy
Phiftedendron eofioum Manadd Dwerl Phitodendron £ gat es ZxT
Syryghrn pantedation Brush Chemy 5 geb 20 wxe
Camsls sasangus White Dove Camelis 15 gal 2 FxE
. o Maturg BE
Botanica! Neme Common Nems Sike Oty Hex W
Ligustum Japonica Texemm' Toxgs Privet 15BG arr oc. Mainmn o 27 HL
GROUNDCOVER
i Maiura Hi
Botanics! Nams Commen Nanes Sizs Qv Hex W
Tracheiospermmm [eminoldes Star Jdseming 15 s ac 2xF

LN :;‘6'25'5!' £ 74.87"
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